AUSALITO MARIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Board of Trustees:

William Ziegler, President
Joshua Barrow, Vice President
Caroline Van Alst, Clerk

Shirley Thornton, Ed. D.
Thomas Newmeyer
Superintendent: Steve Van Zant

Sausalito Marin City School District

Agenda for the Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees
Bayside/Martin Luther King School
200 Phillips Drive, Marin City, CA 94965

Tuesday, December 9, 2014

5:30 p.m. Open Session — Bayside/Martin Luther King School Conference Room
5:31 p.m. Closed Session — Bayside/Martin Luther King School Conference Room
6:00 p.m. Open Session — Bayside/Martin Luther King School Library

PN~

OPEN SESSION ~ Call to Order

. Oath of Office

CLOSED SESSION — AGENDA

. With respect to every item of business to be discussed in Closed Session pursuant to GC

Section 54957: Personnel — Superintendent’s Evaluation

With respect to every item of business to be discussed in Closed Session pursuant to GC
Section 54957. Personnel — Public Employment

With respect to every item of business to be discussed in Closed Session pursuant to GC
Section 54956.8: Lease Negotiations

With respect to every item of business to be discussed in Closed Session pursuant to GC
Section 54956.9: Pending Litigation

OPEN SESSION AGENDA — Organizational Meeting

OPEN SESSION - Depending upon completion of Closed Session items, the Governing
Board intends to convene in open Session at 6:00 p.m. to conduct the remainder of the
meeting, reserving the right to return to Closed Session at any time.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (Multi-purpose Room)

OATH OF OFFICE CEREMONY (Multi-purpose Room)

SPECIAL RECOGNITION - Dr. Shirley Thornton (Multi-purpose Room)
ELECTION OF BOARD OFFICERS (Library)

4.01 Election of Board President

4.02 Election of Board Vice President

4.03 Election of Board Clerk

4.04 Appointment of Board Secretary — Steve Van Zant

Designation of Governing Board Meeting Dates for Calendar Year 2015

Adjournment of Organizational Meeting

Entire board packet on www.smcsd.org/School Board/Meeting Agendas and Minutes
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OPEN SESSION — Regular Meeting

AGENDA REORGANIZATION/APPROVAL
Are there any requests from the Board to move any agenda item to a different location?

BOARD COMMUNICATIONS
Board of Trustees Reports - Board Members may make brief announcements
or briefly report on their own activities as they may relate to school business.

CORRESPONDENCE
3.01 School Activity Calendars, Schedules and Events

REPORTS

4.01 SMCTA Report

4.02 CSEA Report

4.03 Director of Maintenance
4.04 Superintendent’s Report
4.05 Willow Creek Academy

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS

Because the Board has a responsibility to conduct district business in an orderly and efficient way, the following procedures
shall regulate public presentations to the Board. The Board is asking that members of the public wishing to speak, fill out a form
located on the counter/table, stating their name and address; the agenda item; and the topic to be discussed. BB 9323.

The Governing Board is prohibited from taking any action on any item raised in this section unless the item is specifically
agendized. The members of the Governing Board may ask a question for clarification, provide a reference to staff or other
resources for factual information, request staff to report back at a subsequent meeting on any matter or take action directing
staff to place a matter of business on a future agenda. Governing Board members may make brief announcements or briefly
report on his/her own activities as they relate to school business.

State open meeting laws allow members of the public to lodge public criticism of District policies, procedures, programs, or
services. However, those same laws include specific provisions designed to protect the liberty and reputational interests of
public employees by providing for the non-public hearing of complaints or charges against employees of the District. Under
these laws, it is the employee subject to complaints or charges who is provided the right to choose whether those complaints or
charges will be heard in open or closed session. It is therefore the desire of the Sausalito Marin City School District that
complaints against an employee be put in writing, and that when the Board hears complaints or charges against an employee it
do so in closed session unless the employee requests an open session. Consistent with the law and the opinion of the State
Attorney General's Office, please submit any complaints against an employee in writing, to the administration, in accordance
with the district’'s complaint procedure. This procedure is designed to allow the District to address complaints against
employees while at the same time respecting their legitimate privacy rights and expectations.

GENERAL FUNCTIONS

6.01 Consent agenda: *6.03, *8.01, *9.02, *10.01

6.02 Board Requests Update

*6.03 Minutes of the November 18, 2014 Board Meeting
6.04 Municipal Advisor Update

PUPIL SERVICES

PERSONNEL
*8.01 Personnel Action Report

9. FINANCIAL & BUSINESS

9.01 2014-2015 First Interim Budget Report - Action
*9.02 Payment of Warrants — Batches 21-23

10. CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION

*10.01 Field Trips

Entire board packet on www.smcsd.org/School Board/Meeting Agendas and Minutes
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11. POLICY DEVELOPMENT
11.01  Board Policy 56131 — Students - Student Conduct— Action
11.02  Board Policy 7000 — Facilities — Concepts and Roles — First Read
11.03  Board Policy 7110 - Facilities — Facilities Master Pian — First Read

12. BOARD REQUESTS

13. FUTURE MEETING
The next Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees will be on Tuesday, January 13,
2015, in the Bayside/Martin Luther King School Library

14. ADJOURNMENT

*Consent Agenda ltems

In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, open session materials distributed to Board Members for
review prior to a meeting may be viewed at the District Office of the Sausalito Marin City School District, 200
Phillips Drive, Marin City, California, or at the scheduled meeting. Board agenda back-up materials may also be
accessed online at www.smcsd.org. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the
agenda, please contact the Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent at 415-332-3109

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, disability-related
maodifications or accommodations, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in the public
meetings of the District's governing board, please contact the office of the District Superintendent at 415-332-
3190. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to
ensure accommodation and accessibility to this meeting. Upon request, the District shall also make available this
agenda and all other public records associated with this meeting in appropriate alternative formats for persons
with a disability.

Entire board packet on www.smcsd.org/School Board/Meeting Agendas and Minutes
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Sausalito Marin City School District

Board of Trustees Meeting Dates
2015

The board will meet on the second Tuesday of each month except as noted

January 13

February 10

March 10

April 21 (14t is during Spring Break)
May 26 * (LCAP and Budget Hearings)
June 23 * (LCAP and Budget Adoption)
July 14 (optional)

August 11

September 8

October 13

November 10

December 8 (Organizational Meeting)

* NOTE: The Board will meet on the 4t Tuesday in May and June due to the
LCAP/Budget Process
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SAUSALITO MARIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD MEETING MINUTES
November 18, 2014
ATTENDANCE
Board Members Present: William Ziegler, Caroline Van Alst, Joshua Barrow, Thomas Newmeyer,
Shirley Thornton Ed. D.

Superintendent: Steve Van Zant
The meeting was called to order at 3:30 p.m.

CLOSED SESSION
The Board and Superintendent convened closed session at 3:31 p.m.

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION
Open session reconvened 6:07 p.m.

REPORT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION
Trustee Ziegler announced that no action was taken in closed session.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Trustee Thornton led the Pledge of Allegiance.

AGENDA ORDER
The agenda order was approved.

BOARD COMMUNICATIONS
Trustee Newmeyer said that he visited the school when Dr. Thornton was interim principal and that it was nice
to see all the classes being productive.

Trustee Van Alst said on December 3, the Marin County School Board Association is having a holiday event at
Rancho Nicasio to discuss articulation. She asked board members to put the date on their calendar.

MAINTENANCE REPORT

Alan Rothkop, the director of maintenance and operations, said that a new burglar alarm system has been
installed at the district office and the Willow Creek campus. We have discontinued our contract with Sonitrol
Security at the MLK campus and signed on with Advanced Security — this change will save the district over half of
its current alarm budget. We are also rekeying the campus at the cost of $4500 to ensure continued security.

Trustee Newmeyer thanked Mr. Rothkop and said that he appreciates the new path leading to the multi-
purpose room at Willow Creek.

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

Superintendent Van Zant asked principal Newton to report on academic progress at Bayside MLK Academy. Ms.
Newton gave a PowerPoint presentation on the assessments conducted at the beginning of the school year. First
and second grade students were tested in August and September, and their reading scores show that they are
not too far behind national averages, she said. In the 3™ grade, 18 out of 20 were reading at below the 50th
percentile for the nation.
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In 4™ grade, nine out of 11 students were reading at below the 50th percentile. in 5™ grade, the numbers are 11
out of 12; in 6th grade, seven out of 10; in 7" grade, six out of six and in 8" grade, all 10 students were below
the 50th percentile. Trustee Ziegler said that this looks very dire. Principal Newton said that is why we decided
to do a school-wide K to 8 reading intervention program. But the methodology requires a lot of training that
must take place before it can become effective. We are slowly rolling out the plan to answer the particular
needs of all the students, some of whom need help with phonics, while others are trailing in fluency and
comprehension.

Ellen Franz showed board members a graph of all students at the November re-assessment, showing that many
of them have moved up since the initial testing and that most do not need additional help with phonics. The
problem is with language development, fluency and comprehension.

Trustee Barrow asked that in future the report show the number of students in the special education and English
learner programs, as well as the number of newly enrolled students.

Principal Newton said we also have a writing program, a math program and a new language program that we
share with Willow Creek Academy. The Spanish instruction program’s rollout was challenging but we are moving
forward and teachers are reporting that the students find the program fun and interesting.

Trustee Newmeyer thanked everyone for their honesty in showing where the students are academically.
Superintendent Van Zant said it is good to have the information on the starting line.

The superintendent and several teachers spoke at the Sausalito Woman's Club last week, where their
presentation on district schools was very well received.

WCA REPORT

Head of School Royce Conner said that he is working on the takeover of custodial duties from the district. On the
subject of assessments, he said that Willow Creek is implementing an online system called Measures of
Academic Progress (MAP) and beginning to sift through the data to arrive at a baseline and determine where
teachers should focus until the next assessment in January. Real-time data is very helpful, he added.

Trustee Barrow asked if there any vision of standardizing assessment across schools. Mr. Conner said that there
is no plan yet, but that he would be open to suggestions.

Mr. Conner thanked Dr. Thornton for her service to the children of the district — you have challenged us to do
what is right, not what is easy, he said.

CONSENT AGENDA
Roll Call /Newmeyer/Van Alst/ All to approve the following consent agenda item:
Minutes of the October, 2014 Board Meeting

Payment of Warrants — Batches 16-20
Field Trips

Marin Clean Energy Presentation
Justin Kudo of Marin Clean Energy said that his organization is a public power company that currently serves the
county of Marin and the city of Richmond. He told the Board: We buy electricity from renewable power sources
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on behalf of our customers. We serve 77% of customers within Marin county and Richmond. Over half of the
electricity we provide is renewable, wind, hydro, solar and geo-thermal. Our rates are lower than PG&E, saving
our customers about $6 million a year. We did a price comparison and found that we could save the district
between $2000 to $3000 per year in energy costs. As a public agency, all the money we earn is put back into our
organization, he concluded.

Trustee Ziegler said that the Board will review any proposal by Marin Clean Energy at a future meeting.

AB 1200 Disclosure - Agreement with the Sausalito Marin City Teachers Association and the Classified School
Employees Association

Trustee Barrow asked if this agreement results in a deviation from the budget. Superintendent Van Zant said
that given the increase in property taxes, the deviation will not be significant.

Thornton/Van Alst/All to approve AB 1200 Disclosure - Agreement with the Sausalito Marin City Teachers
Association and the Classified School Employees Association

Resolution 711- The Refunding of All or a Portion of the District’s Outstanding General Obligation Bonds;
Appointment of Bond Counsel, Disclosure Counsel and a Financial Advisor

The District’s Municipal Advisor, Mark Pressman of Wulff, Hansen & Co., gave an overview of refinancing options
for the District’s outstanding bonds. The District has five series of general obligation bonds outstanding, all
approved by voters in 2004. Refinancing only the 2005 Series of bonds would produce an approximate total
savings of $700,000 to property owners in the District over the remaining 16 years of the issue. The existing
interest rate of 4.22% would be reduced to approximately 2.50%. Refinancing all five series of existing general
obligation bonds would produce approximate savings of $3,000,000 over the remaining 28 year life of the
existing bonds. The existing interest rates of 3.65% to 5.21% would be reduced to approximately 3.60% with the
added advantage of eliminating all capital appreciation bonds currently outstanding. Capital appreciation bonds
have come under criticism by the State of California Treasurer’s office in the last few years as being too
expensive and costing school district issuers excessive interest. New legislation has also been passed to restrict
their use.

With Net Present Value savings (net of all costs) estimated at 10%, the Board agreed that refinancing all
outstanding general obligation bonds now to generate savings to property owners would demonstrate good
stewardship in managing the debt portion of the District’s finances. Mr. Pressman emphasized that the
projected savings are dependent on interest rates which may change before the proposed transaction is
completed. The matter will be brought back to the Board on January 13 for approval of the legal and disclosure
documents and to authorize sale of the new bonds.

Roll Call/Newmeyer/ Van Alst/All to approve Resolution 711 — The Refunding of All or a Portion of the District’s
Outstanding General Obligation Bonds; Appointment of Bond Counsel, Disclosure Counsel and a Financial
Advisor.

PUBLIC COMMNET

Science teacher Denise Suto thanked Dr. Thornton for her tireless efforts on behalf of the district’s students.
Regarding Summer School, she asked how the district plans to deal with the question of promoting students
who do not pass. She also asked for help with transportation so that she can continue to take students to the
Spaulding Wooden Boat program in Sausalito.
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POLICY DEVELOPMENT

Thornton/Newmeyer/All to approve the following Board Policy:
Board Policy 1325 — Community Relations — Advertising and Promotion

Barrow/Van Alst/All to approve the following Board Policy:
Board Policy 5123 — Students — Promotion/Acceleration/Retention

The following policy was brought to the Board for a first read:
Board Policy 5131 — Students - Student Conduct
Trustee Thornton said that use of cellular phone by students should not be allowed during school hours.

BOARD REQUESTS
Trustee Barrow asked for a discussion of summer programs and transportation.

Dr. Shirley Thornton

Superintendent Van Zant said this is Dr. Thornton’s last board meeting as a trustee. He added:” Over the years,
at every meeting | attended as a superintendent, everyone knew and talked about Shirley Thornton. She always
shows up, she volunteers and gives her all at the school. May Jane Burke has said that when she ran for the
office of Marin County Superintendent, she was afraid that Dr. Thornton would beat her.” He read out from the
letter of appreciation from Ms. Burke: You have taught us all how to be an effective trustee. You faced
challenging times and found positive solutions. You helped make new construction possible. Thank you for 16
years as trustee. You ieave with the good wishes of the entire Marin county education community.

Superintendent Van Zant then presented Trustee Thornton with flowers. Principal Newton also presented
flowers on behalf of the school. She said:” The whole time | have been here she has asked me why don’t you
teach the children to spell? Thank you for quitting as a board member and starting all over again as a volunteer
at the school.” Trustee Thornton said this has been a wonderful experience. We had a lot of fights, but it's been
a great 16 years. Trustee Newmeyer said that there were occasional disagreements, but “thank you for fighting
for the children and for your true public service.” Trustee Ziegler said “you have done great work for the
children” and also thanked Dr. Thornton. Trustee Van Alst said we have had a lot of tough discussions but we
have the same goals, namely serving the children of the district. Trustee Barrow said:”you have been a great
board member and a great neighbor.”

ADJOURNMENT
Thornton/Ziegler /All to adjourn the meeting at 8:30 p.m.

Signature/Date

Title
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Sausalito Marin City School District

Agenda Item: 6.04

Correspondence
Reports
X___ General Functions
Pupil Services
Personnel Services
Financial & Business Procedures
Curriculum and Instruction
____ Policy Development

e e
e

Item Requires Board Action:
Item: Municipal Advisor Update

Background:

Date: December 9, 2014

Consent Agenda

Item is for Information Only: X

Last month our Municipal Advisor, Mark Pressman, presented us with options for refinancing
our current and future bond obligations that contained significant taxpayer savings. At that time,
he also presented us with a calendar for a potential bond election in 2016.

Last week, staff met with Bond Council to go over paperwork and timing for the refinancing
process. Our Bond Council and Municipal Advisor anticipate completing preparations in time to
present a final proposal at our January 13th board meeting. It is anticipated that this process will

be completed in the early spring.

Fiscal Impact:

Recommendation:

Information Only

Prepared for: S. Van Zant
Prepared by: S. Van Zant
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Date of Board Meeting:

Sausalito Marin City School District
Personnel Action Report

2014/2015-5

October 14, 2014

. . . Effective
Action Name Title FTE Site Date
Classified
Hired LaDonna Bonner Paraprofessional ;?—%55 BS/MLK 11-3-14
Certificated
Confidential

Administrative
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Sausalito Marin City School District

Agenda Item: 9.01 Date: December 9, 2014
Correspondence Consent Agenda
Reports

General Functions
Pupil Services
Personnel Services

X _ Financial & Business Procedures
Curriculum and Instruction
Policy Development

Item Requires Board Action: _X Item is for Information Only:
Item: 2014-2015 First Interim Budget Report

Background:

Education Code requires school districts to submit interim reports covering their financial and budgetary status
as of certain dates to the governing board of the district. These interim reports must be submitted to the board in
the state Standardized Account Code Structure (SACS) format. Districts are required to make periodic budget
certifications at two interim points during the fiscal year. This First Interim Report covers the period from July
1, 2014 to October 31, 2014 and the Second Interim Report covers the period from July 1 to January 31. In order
for the Board to recommend a positive certification they must certify that the district can meet its financial
obligations for the current and next two fiscal years. Board certification of one of three options (see Certification
page of Report) is required by state law.

The First Interim Report indicates changes to revenue and expenditure projections based on updates to state,
federal and local data available since budget adoption in June. California school district revenues and
expenditures are subject to constant change, as estimated in updated entitlement letters. School district budgets
are not static documents, but instead are constantly being revised to respond to decisions at the state and federal
level, as well as to changes in conditions and expenditures needs at the local level.

More detailed analysis of the revenue and expenditure changes can be found in the Narrative and revised Key
Budget Assumptions attached to this report

Fiscal Impact:
None.

Recommendation:
It is recommended that the Board approve a Positive Certification of the First Interim Budget Report, indicating
that the district can meet its financial obligations for the current and subsequent two fiscal years.

Prepared for: Steve Van Zant
Prepared by: P. Rigney
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SAUSALITO MARIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2014-2015 First Interim ~ General Fund

—

WY RIINYIRT ASQTINADRTIONS
KEY BUDCET ASSUMPTIONS

e

[€2]

#

The following Budget Assumptions is based on the California School Finance and Management Conference (attended by
staff on July, 2016) and the Marin County Office of Education Common Message.

REVENUES: 2014-2015
1. Revenue Limit Sources LCFF/Property Taxes = $ 5,498,390

* Property taxes estimated at 6% growth applied to 2014-2015 from 2013-2014 based on the County of Marin and
J-29 (P2) estimates from the County of Marin. Property taxes increase estimated at 2% for 2015-2016 & 2016-
2017.

e LCFF funding based on the 2014-2015 categorical programs apportionment with a “Basic Aid Fair Share: of
8.92%.

1. All categorical program balances available under prior year Tier 2 and 3 Sweep and/or Flexibility options
remain shifted to unrestricted general fund.

2. Federal Revenue = $347,599

e Carryover budgeted and no increases for COLA or growth budgeted.

o Title I, Title II, Title III monies budgeted with current apportionment until revised apportionment are sent out
from the State and Federal agencies.

3. State Revenue = $ 231,765

e No COLA 0%: District funding exceeds the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) target amount (hold
harmless) budgeted under the LCFF/Revenue object code now.

4. Local Revenues = $807,885

e Special Education AB 602 revenue — (transfer from SELPA-Special Education Local Plan Area) revised to reflect
0% COLA, budgeted with estimated increases.

e Pre-K to 3 Grant budgeted the same as prior year allocation (2013-2014) and with onetime carry over.
TSG grant reduced by 20% from prior year allocation (2013-2014) and with one time carry over.

EXPENDITURES: 2014-2015
1. Salaries & Benefits = $3,320,487

o Certificated salaries include the following staffing by formula:

¥ 15 FTE Certificated

o 9 FTE K-8 Teachers, 1 FTE Counselor, 3 FTE Special Ed. Teachers (1 FTE for WCA, 1
FTE for District Wide SDC class), 1 FTE Art/Intervention, and 1 FTE P.E.

v 1.4 FTE Cettificated Administration
o .4 FTE Superintendent, 1 FTE Principal

v 1.8 FTE Certificated Other Support Administration ~ District wide (1 FTE Speech Pathologist,

Special Ed. Director, Psychologist and Nurse shared services)

» (lassified salaries include the following staffing by formula:
v 10.08 FTE Classified support staff including
o 2.94 Maintenance/Custodial (1.8 FTE for WCA thru December 2014 ), 1 FTE Clerical,
1.75 FTE Regular Paraprofessionals, .7813 FTE Bilingual Paraprofessional, 2.43 Special
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Ed. Paraprofessional (.8125 FTE for WCA and .8125 FTE SCD classes), 1.1875 FTE
Cafeteria

v" 1.0 FTE Confidential (District Office)

v" 2.0 FTE Classified Management

v" 4 FTE Technology (shared /contracted)

» Statutory benefits (employer costs):

STRS rate 9.5%

Social Security rate 6.2%

Medicare rate 1.45%

SUI rate 1.1 % per EDD

PERS rate 11.771 per CDE
Worker’s Compensation rate 2.46%
> Certificated Total = 14.51%

» Classified Total =212.981%

AN NN N YR

Other: Books/Supplies, Services/Operating Expenditures, Other Qut-go and Other Financing Sources/Uses

=$2,757,139

*  Marin County Office of Education support/contracts (Aries, CalPads, Technology, QSS/QCC, Payroll, Accounts
Payable)

¢ Operational Expenditures; utilities, gas, sewer, trash, legal, etc.

¢ Deferred Maintenance contribution of $50,000 to address ongoing major repair needs district wide.

e Funds allocated toward professional development for staff: SIPPS program, new writing curriculum/staff
development, new math curriculum, etc.

* Increase in books/supplies from 2014-2015 budget adoption (includes onetime expenses/carryover and
elimination in services no longer needed).

¢ Increase in services and operating expenditures from 2014-2015 budget adoption (includes onetime
expenses/carry over and eliminations in services no longer needed/reductions in costs associated with grants)

Reserves = $607,763

e Designated for Economic Uncertainties remains at 10% (5 % state requirement/law & 5% board designated
per board policy) of adopted budget operating expenditures.

2014-2015 to 2016-2017 General Fund ~ MYP Factors

REVENUES

1.

2.

3.

Property taxes estimated at 6% growth applied to 2014-2015 from 2013-2014 from the County of Marin November
2014 J-29 estimates. Property taxes estimate at 2% growth for both 2015-2016 & 2016-2017.

COLA 0%: District funding exceeds the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) target amount therefore the (hold
harmless) receive no COLA.

Per the LCFF, local education agencies are to receive minimum state funding of no less than the total received in the
2012-2013 fiscal year (hold harmless) with the 8.92% “Basic Aid Fair Share” reduction.

Title I, Title I1, Title III monies budgeted at current apportionment, until more information from the State and Federal
budget is known.

Pre-K to 3 Grant the same as 2013-14 allocation. Elimination of the Marin Community Foundation Pre-K to 3 grant
in 2015 — 2016 (end of the 5 year grant).

Reduction of 20% in the Transforming School Grant (TSG) for 2014-2015. Elimination of the Marin Community
Foundation TSG Grant in 2015-2016 (end of the 5 year grant).

Special Education AB 602 revenue — (transfer from SELPA-Special Education Local Plan Area) revised to reflect 0%
COLA, budgeted with a 5% increase in both 2015-16 and 2016-17.

EXPENDITURES

1.

Salaries & Benefits (Unrestricted/Restricted):
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e 2014-2015 Staffing in comparison from 2014-15 Budget Adoption

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
e 2015-2
1.

2.
3

4.
5.
o 2016-2
1.

2.
3.

4.
5.

Addition of 1 FTE Intervention/Art Teacher

Reduction of .8125 FTE Paraprofessional due to the reduction in special education students

Reduction of .75 FTE Custodial, effective December 2014

2% Salary increase CTA/CSEA/Other Classified

2% Onetime Bonus CTA/CSEA/Other Classified

016 Staffing

Reductions related to implementation of K — 8 model, elimination of grants and loss in revenues:
v" 1.0 FTE Certificated and all costs associated with program costs
v" .5 FTE and additional Classified support and all costs associated with the program costs

Reduction in books/supplies (Example art, music, clubs, field trips and one time carryovers, etc).

Reduction in operational expenditures (Example professional development, math specialist, year book,

sports, field trips and one time carry over, etc.)

Projected step and column adjustments included in salary projections and 2% salary increase.

Benefits updated to include effects of step and column increases and 2% salary increase.

017 Staffing

Reductions related to implementation of K — 8 model, elimination of grants and loss in revenues:
v" 2 FTE Certificated and all costs associated program costs

Reduction in books/supplies (Example art, music, clubs, field trips etc)

Reduction in operational expenditures (Example professional development, Reading Partners, Teach for

America,

Projected step and column adjustments included in salary projections.

Benefits updated to include effects of step and column increases.

2. Non-Salary accounts (Unrestricted/Restricted):
e Continued contribution toward Deferred Maintenance for 2015-16 & 2016-2017.
e Decrease in books and supplies of $132,265 from 2014-2015 to 2015-2016 (partially onetime carryover amount
and additional reductions).
¢ Decrease in services and other operating expenditures of $287,441 from 2014-2015 to 2015-2016& $27,789 from

2015-2

016 to 2016-2017 (partially onetime carryover amount and additional reductions, elimination of services

associated with previously grant funded programs and additional reduction in operational expenditures).
e Decrease in other out-goes of $28,000 from 2014-2015 to 2015-2016 & $ 2,500 from 2015-2016 to 2016-
2017(reduction in the Supplemental amount due to the increase in In-lieu amount and decreased revenues).
e Increase in Financing for the COP payment in 2015-2016 & 2016-2017

RESERVES

1. Designated for Economic Uncertainties remains at 10% (5 % state requirement/law & 5% board designated per board
policy) of adopted budget operating expenditures.
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SAUSALITO MARIN CITY
SCHOOL DISTRICT!

2014-2015 FIRST INTERIM
December 9™, 2014
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2014-2015 FIRST INERIM

DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM
REPORT

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015
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First Interim
Sausalito Marin City Elementary DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT 21 65474 0000000
Marin County For the Fiscal Year 2014-15 Form Cl

NOTICE OF CRITERIA AND STANDARDS REVIEW. This interim report was based upon and reviewed using the
state-adopted Criteria and Standards. (Pursuant to Education Code (EC) sections 33129 and 42130)

Signed: Date:

District Superintendent or Designee

NOTICE OF INTERIM REVIEW. All action shall be taken on this report during a regular or authorized special
meeting of the governing board.

To the County Superintendent of Schools:
This interim report and certification of financial condition are hereby filed by the governing board
of the school district. (Pursuant to EC Section 42131)

Meeting Date: December 09, 2014 Signed:

President of the Goveming Board
CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION )
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | cerlify that based upon current projections this
district will meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year and subsequent two fiscal years.

QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | cerlify that based upon current projections this
. district may not meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION

As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this
district will be unable to meet its financial obligations for the remainder of the current fiscal year or for the
subsequent fiscal year.

Contact person for additional information on the interim report:

Name: Paula Rigney Telephone: 415-332-3190

Title: CBO E-mail: prigney@smcsd.org

Criteria and Standards Review Summary

The following summary is automatically completed based on data provided in the Criteria and Standards Review
form (Form 01CSl). Criteria and standards that are "Not Met," and supplemental information and additional fiscal
indicators that are "Yes," may indicate areas of potential concern, which could affect the interim report certification,
and should be carefully reviewed.

Not
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS Met Met
1 Average Daily Attendance Funded ADA for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years has
not changed by more than two percent since budget adoption. X
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Not
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS (continued) Met Met
2 Enroliment Projected enroliment for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal
years has not changed by more than two percent since budget X
adoption.
3 ADA to Enrollment Projected second period (P-2) ADA to enroliment ratio for the current
and two subsequent fiscal years is consistent with historical ratios. X
4 Local Control Funding Projected LCFF for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years
Formula (LCFF) has not changed by more than two percent since budget adoption. X
5 Salaries and Benefits Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total
unrestricted general fund expenditures has not changed by more X
than the standard for the current and two subsequent fiscal years.
6a Other Revenues Projected operating revenues (federal, other state, other local) for the
current and two subsequent fiscal years have not changed by more X
than five percent since budget adoption.
6b Other Expenditures Projected operating expenditures (books and supplies, services and
other expenditures) for the current and two subsequent fiscal years X
have not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.
7a Deferred Maintenance AB 97 (Chapter 47, Statutes of 2013) eliminated the Deferred
Maintenance program under the Local Control Funding Formula. This
section has been inactivated.
7b Ongoing and Major if applicable, changes occurring since budget adoption meet the
Maintenance Account required contribution to the ongoing and major maintenance account X
(i.e., restricted maintenance account).
8 Deficit Spending Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard
in any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years. X
9a Fund Balance Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the
current and two subsequent fiscal years. X
9b Cash Balance Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the
current fiscal year. X
10 Reserves Available reserves (e.g., reserve for economic uncertainties,
unassigned/unappropriated amounts) meet minimum requirements X
for the current and two subsequent fiscal years.
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION ) No  Yes
S1 Contingent Liabilities Have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program
audits, litigation, state compliance reviews) occurred since budget X
adoption that may impact the budget?
S2 Using One-time Revenues Are there ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time
to Fund Ongoing revenues that have changed since budget adoption by more than five X
Expenditures percent?
S3 Temporary Interfund Are there projected temporary borrowings between funds?
Borrowings X
S4 Contingent Revenues Are any projected revenues for any of the current or two subsequent
fiscal years contingent on reauthorization by the local government,
special legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel taxes, forest X
reserves)?
S5 Contributions Have contributions from unrestricted to restricted resources, or
transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deficits,
changed since budget adoption by more than $20,000 and more than X
5% for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years?
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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (continued) No  Yes
S6 Long-term Commitments Does the district have long-term (multiyear) commitments or debt
agreements? . X
+ Ifyes, have annual payments for the current or two subsequent
fiscal years increased over prior year's (2013-14) annual X
payment?
+ If yes, will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments
decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or X
are they one-time sources?
S7a Postemployment Benefits Does the district provide postemployment benefits other than
Other than Pensions pensions (OPEB)? X
+ Ifyes, have there been changes since budget adoption in OPEB
liabilities? X
S7b Other Self-insurance Does the district operate any self-insurance programs (e.g., workers'
Benefits compensation)? X
+ If yes, have there been changes since budget adoption in self-
insurance liabilities? nfa
S8 Status of Labor Agreements] As of first interim projections, are salary and benefit negotiations still
unsettled for:
+ Cerlificated? (Section S8A, Line 1b) X
+ Classified? (Section S8B, Line 1b) X
* Management/supervisor/confidential? (Section S8C, Line 1b) nla
S8 Labor Agreement Budget For negotiations settled since budget adoption, per Government
Revisions Code Section 3547.5(c), are budget revisions still needed to meet the
costs of the collective bargaining agreement(s) for:
+ Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 3) X
+ Classified? (Section S8B, Line 3) X
S9 Status of Other Funds Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have a
negative fund balance at the end of the current fiscal year? X
ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS No  Yes
A1l Negative Cash Flow Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current
fiscal year with a negative cash balance in the general fund? X
A2 Independent Position Is personnel position control independent from the payroll system?
Control X
A3 Declining Enroliment Is enroliment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years? X
Ad New Charter Schools Are any new charter schools operating in district boundaries that are
Impacting District impacting the district's enroliment, either in the prior or current fiscal X
Enroliment year?
A5 Salary Increases Exceed Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the
COLA current or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would resuit in
salary increases that are expected to exceed the projected state X
funded cost-of-living adjustment?
AB Uncapped Health Benefits Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health
benefits for current or retired employees? X
A7 Independent Financial Is the district’s financial system independent from the county office
System system? X
A8 Fiscal Distress Reports Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress? If yes,
provide copies to the COE, pursuant to EC 42127.6(a). X
AS Change of CBO or Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief
Superintendent business official (CBO) positions within the last 12 months? X
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G = General Ledger Data; § = Supplemental Data

Data Supplied For:
201415
Board
2014-15 Approved 201415 201415
Original Operating Actuals to Projected
Form Description Budget Budget Date Totals
011 General Fund/County School Service Fund GS GS GS GS
09! Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
101 Special Education Pass-Through Fund
111 Adult Education Fund
121 Child Development Fund
131 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund G G G G
14} Deferred Maintenance Fund G G G G
151 Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund
171 Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects G G G G
18l School Bus Emissions Reduction Fund
191 Foundation Special Revenue Fund
201 Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits
21l Building Fund G G G G
251 Capital Facilities Fund
301 State School Building Lease-Purchase Fund
351 County School Facilities Fund G G G G
401 Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects G G G G
491 Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units G G G G
511 Bond Interest and Redemption Fund G G G G
521 Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units G G G G
531 Tax Override Fund
561 Debt Service Fund G G G G
571 Foundation Permanent Fund
611 Cafeteria Enterprise Fund
621 Charter Schools Enterprise Fund
63! Other Enterprise Fund
661 Warehouse Revolving Fund
671 Self-Insurance Fund
711 Retiree Benefit Fund
731 Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund
Al Average Daily Attendance S S S
CASH Cashflow Worksheet S
CHG Change Order Form
Cl Interim Certification S
ICR Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet
MYPI Multiyear Projections - General Fund GS
NCMOE No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort G
SIAl Summary of Interfund Activities - Projected Year Totals G
01CSl Criteria and Standards Review S
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin Cily Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget! Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) {EB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {B}) {C) (D) {E} {F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 4,082,727.00 4,082,727.00 106,005.00 4,080,719.00 7,992.00 0.2%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 14.187.00 14,187.00 242.07 14,187.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 16,944.00 16,846.00 (9,455.41) 28,375.00 11,529.00 68.4%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 186,463.00 186,463.00 51,033.36 246,295.00 59,832.00 32.1%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 4,300,321.00 4,300,223.00 147,825.02 4,379,576.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1989 1,199,786.00 1,199,786.00 283,549 81 1,272,999.00 (73,213.00) -6.1%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 472,184.00 472,184.00 150,429.09 486,749.00 {14,565.00) -3.1%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 452,198.00 452,198.00 146,254.03 509,014.00 {56,816.00) ~12.6%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 72,871.00 72,871.00 §8,985.76 126,344.00 (53,473.00) -73.4%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-6999 460,512.00 460,512.00 187,534.32 560.427.00 (99,915.00) 21.71%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299
Costs) 7400-74989 382,821.00 382,821.00 103,052.87 347,704.00 35,117.00 9.2%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (26,599.00) (26,598.00) 0.00 (26,599.00) 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,013,773.00 3,013,773.00 929,805.88 3,276,638.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 1,286,548.00 1.286,450.00 {781,980.86) 1,102,938.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 362,655.00 362,655.00 0.00 365,382.00 (2,727.00) -0.8%
2) Other SourcesfUses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
3) Contributions 8980-8999 {1,119,917.00) {1,119.917.00), 0.00 (1,155,003.00) (35,086.00) 3.1%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (1,482,572.00) (1,482,572.00) 0.00 (1,520,385.00)
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 G000000
Marin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) . Form 01}
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) (EIB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B} {C) {D) (E) {F}
£. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4} (196,024.00) (196,122.00) (781,980.86) (417,447.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,158,989.48 1,158,989.48 1,669,227,99 510,238.51 44.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1.158,989.48 1,158,988.48 1,669,227.98
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 1,158,989.48 1,158,989.48 1,669,227.99
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 962,965.48 962,867.48 1.251,780.99
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 971 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 8740 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢} Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 962,965.48 962,867.48 1.251,780.99
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Marin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Dift
Object Orlginal Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) {D) (E) {F)
L.CFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 980,875.00 980,875.00 614,844.00 1.024,740.00 43,865.00 4.5%
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 28,256.00 28,256.00 7,411.00 29,642.00 1.386.00 4.9%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 31,026.00 31,026.00 0.00 30,485.00 (541.00) -1.7%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 4,961,169.00 4,961,169.00 0.00 5,029,280.00 68,111.00 1.4%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 107.,955.00 107,955.00 0.00 107,145.00 {810.00) -0.8%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 4,582.00 4,582.00 0.00 4.047.00 (535.00) -11.7%)
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Education Revenue Augmentation
Fund (ERAF) 8045 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992) 8047 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 6,113,863.00 6,113,863.00 622,255.00 6,225,339.00 111.476.00 1.8%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 (20,422.00) (20,422.00) 0.00 (20,422.00) 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF
Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 (2,010,714.00) (2,010,714.00) (516,250.00) (2,114,198.00) (103,484.00) 5.1%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 4,082,727.00 4,082,727.00 106,005.00 4,090,719.00 7.992.00 0.2%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 14.187.00 14,187.00 242.07 14,187.00 0.00 0.0%|
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NCLB: Title |, Part A, Basic Grants
Low-income and Neglected 3010 82680
NCLB: Title |, Part D, Local Delinquent
Program 3025 8290
NCLB: Title li, Part A, Teacher Quality 4035 82980
25 of 165




Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals (ColB& D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {B) {C) {D} (E} {F)
NCLB: Title Hil, immigration Education
Program 4201 8290
NCLB: Title lii, Limited English Proficient (LEP)
Student Program 4203 8280
NCLB: Title V, Part B, Public Charler Schools
Grant Program (PCSGP) 4610 8290
3011-3020, 3026-
3205, 4036-4126,
Other No Child Left Behind 5510 8280
Vocational and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8290
Safe and Drug Free Schools 3700-3799 8280
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 14,187.00 14,187.00 242,07 14,187.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Current Year 6355-6360 8311
Prior Years 6355-6360 8319
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311
Prior Years 6500 8318
All Other State Apportionments - Cumrent Year Al Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 3,457.00 12,998.00 0.00 12,998.00 0.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materials 8560 13,487.00 13,487.00 111.01 15,377.00 1,890.00 14.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Qther Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
School Based Coordination Program 7250 8590
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590
Charler School Facility Grant 6030 8590
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6650, 6690 8580
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590
Healthy Start 6240 8590
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590
Schoo! Community Violence
Prevention Grant 7391 8580
Quality Education Investment Act 7400 8580
Common Core State Standards
Implementation 7405 8590
Ali Other State Revenue Ali Other 8580 0.00 {9,639.00) (9,566.42) 0.00 9,639.00 |  -100.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 16,944.00 16,846.00 (9,455.41) 28,375.00 11,528.00 68.4%)
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Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1998) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {Col B& D) (EB)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {B) {C) {D) (E) (F)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communily Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Penalties and [nterest from Delinquent Non-LCFF
Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 82,820.00 82,920.00 27,330.00 82,920.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 2,000.00 2,000.00 300.28 2,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 71,908.00 71,908.00 0.00 129,509.00 57,600.00 80.1%
Other Local Revenue ’
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustment 8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Local Revenue 8699 29,634.00 29,834.00 23,403.07 31,866.00 2,232.00 7.5%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%!
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791
From County Offices 6500 8792
From JPAs 6500 8793
ROC/IP Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791
From County Offices 6360 8792
From JPAs 6360 8793
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 186,463.00 186,463.00 51,033.36 246,295.00 59,832.00 32.1%
TOTAL, REVENUES 4,300,321.00 4,300,223.00 147,825.02 4,379,576.00 78,353.00 1.8%)
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuails To Date Totals {CoiB& D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (8) {C) (D) {E) (F)
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 887,886.00 887,886.00 181,356.49 951,449.00 (63,563.00) -71.2%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 292,900.00 292,900.00 98,333.32 295,000.00 {2,100.00) -0.7%!
Other Certificated Salaries 1800 19,000.00 19,000.00 3,860.00 26,550.00 (7.650.00) -39.7%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 1,199,786.00 1,199,786.00 283,549.81 1,272,899.00 (73,213.00) -6.1%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 49,797.00 49,797.00 17,722.25 65,692.00 (5,795.00) -11.6%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 131,397.00 131,397.00 51,310.09 113,264.00 18,133.00 13.8%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 123,800.00 123,900.00 41,300.00 123,900.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 123,021.00 123,021.00 35,410.94 124,123.00 {1,102.00) -0.9%
Other Classified Salaries 2800 44.069.00 44,069.00 4,685.81 69,870.00 {25,801.00) -58.5%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 472,184.00 472,184.00 150,429.09 486,749.00 {14,565.00) -3.1%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 108,233.00 108,233.00 22,265.32 118,3980.00 (10,157.00) -9.4%
PERS 3201-3202 56,052.00 56,052.00 19,339.44 57,385.00 (1,333.00) -2.4%
OASDi/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 52,521.00 52,521.00 16,933.84 54,940.00 (2,418.00) -4.6%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 168,958.00 168,958.00 58,405.30 208,894.00 (39,936.00), -23.6%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 810.00 810.00 217.35 868.00 (58.00) -7.2%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 39,783.00 39,789.00 10,712.78 42,702.00 (2,913.00) -1.3%
OPEB, Aliocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 25,835.00 25,835.00 18,380.00 25,835.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 452,198.00 452,198.00 146,254.03 508,014.00 (56,816.00) -12.6%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 20,000.00 20,000.00 31,381.80 46,000.00 (26,000.00) -130.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 42,263.00 42,263.00 27,603.96 80,343.00 (38,080.00) ~80.1%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 10,608.00 10,608.00 0.00 1.00 10,607.00 100.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 72,871.00 72.871.00 58,985.76 126,344.00 (53.473.00), -73.4%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 14,630.00 14,630.00 827.02 14,630.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 10,510.00 10,510.00 11,317.25 11,875.00 (1.465.00) -13.9%
Insurance 5400-5450 42,959.00 42,959,00 41,751.00 41,751.00 1,208.00 2.8%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 128,500.00 129,500.00 54,579.81 145,500.00 (16,000.00)) -12.4%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 18,651.00 18,651.00 3.213.34 18,651.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ProfessionaliConsulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 199,429.00 199,429.00 66,656.58 283,087.00 (83,658.00) -41.9%
Communications 53900 44,833.00 44.833.00 9,189.22 44,833.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 460,512.00 460,512.00 187,634.32 560,427.00 (99.915.00) -21.7%
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) (D} (E) {F)
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Bulldings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of Schoot Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tultion for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Paymenits to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 28,807.00 28,807.00 0.00 28,807.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221
To County Offices 6500 7222
To JPAs 6500 7223
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221
To County Offices 6360 7222
To JPAs 6360 7223
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7289 334,614.00 334,614.00 83,654.00 298,139.00 36,475.00 10.8%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 2,884.00 2,884.00 1,525.10 2,884.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 16,516.00 16,516.00 17.873.77 17,874.00 (1,358.00) -8.2%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 382,821.00 382.821.00 103,052.87 347,704.00 35,117.00 9.2%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of indirect Costs 7310 (26,599.00) (26,599.00) 0.00 (26,599.00) 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS {26,599.00) (26,599.00) 0.00 (26,599.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,013,773.00 3.013,773.00 929,805.88 3,276,638.00 (262,865.00) -8.7%
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-19989) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {Col B&D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B} {C} {D} (E) {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers in 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
{2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/

County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 59,435.00 §9,435.00 0.00 62,162.00 (2,727.00) -4.6%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut 7619 303,220.00 303,220.00 0.00 303,220.00 0.00 0.0%

{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 362,655.00 362,655.00 0.00 365,382.00 (2,727.00) -0.8%
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
State Apportionments

Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/Lease-

Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates

of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Ali Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,

(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8380 (1,119,917.00) (1,119.817.00) 0.00 (1,155,003.00) {35,086.00) 3.1%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8950 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS (1,119,917.00) (1,119,917.00) 0.00 (1,155,003.00) (35.086.00) 3.1%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
| (a-b+c-d+e) (1,482,572.00) {1,482,572.00) 0.00 (1,520,385.00)| (37,813.00) 2.6%
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2014-15 First interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Restricted (Resources 2000-8999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Ditf
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) {EB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) {D) (E) {F}
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 20,422.00 20,422.00 0.00 20,422.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 330,291.00 330,291.00 54,906.00 333412.00 3,121.00 0.8%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 263,798.00 263,798.00 132,798.62 203,390.00 {60,408.00), -22.9%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 561,595.00 561,595.00 191,008.00 561,590.00 (5.00) 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 1,176,106.00 1,176,106.00 378,712.62 1,118,814.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 478,407.00 478,407.00 75,716.09 489,189.00 (10,782.00) -2.3%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 339,381.00 339,381.00 75,318.67 319,102.00 20,279.00 6.0%
3) Employee Benefils 3000-3999 259,849.00 259,849.00 54,375.50 243,434.00 16,415.00 6.3%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 87,155.00 87.155.00 74,480.51 200,231.00 (113,076.00)] -128.7%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 907.941.00 807,941.00 151,094.22 942,051.00 (34,110.00) -3.8%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,617.60 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7289
Costs) 7400-7499 166,691.00 166,691.00 21,681.00 185,000.00 (18,309.00) -11.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7398 26,599.00 26,599.00 0.00 26,598.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,296,023.00 2,296,023.00 473,284.59 2,435,606.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES {AS - BS) {1,119.917.00) (1,119,917.00) (94.571.97) {1,316,792.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/SES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8800-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 1,119,817.00 1,119,917.00 0.00 1,155,003.00 35,086.00 3.1%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/JSES 1,119.917.00 1,119,917.00 0.00 1,155,003.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Restricted (Resources 2000-99983) Form 01}
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B} (D) {E) {F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 (94,571.97) (161,789.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited a7 2.96 2.96 161.991.98 161,988.02 |[#HHHHHHRIE
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 2.96 296 161,891.88
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
€) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 2.86 2886 161,991.98
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E +F1eg) 2.96 286 202.98
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 2.96 2.96 202.98
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 8750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 8790 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Marin County
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Restricted (Resources 2000-8859) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Dift
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B& D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {B) {D) {E) {F)
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Education Protectior: Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Rolf Taxes 8042 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Education Revenue Augmentation
Fund (ERAF) 8045 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992) 8047 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Penalties and interest from
Delinquent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091
All Other LCFF
Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 20,422.00 20,422.00 0.00 20,422.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8083 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 20,422.00 20,422.00 0.00 20,422.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Special Education Entitlement 8181 104,522.00 104,522.00 0.00 104,522.00 0.00 0.0%!
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 6,469.00 6,469.00 0.00 6,469.00 0.00 0.0%
Chitd Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title |, Part A, Basic Grants
Low-Income and Neglected 3010 8290 193,078.00 193,078.00 48,938.00 196.721.00 3,643.00 1.9%
NCLB: Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent
Program 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title If, Part A, Teacher Quality 4038 8290 23,172.00 23,172.00 5,663.00 22,650.00 {522.00) -2.3%
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Restricted (Resources 2000-8999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Pro]ected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totais {ColB& D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes  Codes (A) B) {C} [{3)] (E} (F}
NCLB: Title ill, Immigration Education
Program 4201 8280 400.00 400.00 305.00 400.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title I, Limited English Proficient (LEP]
Student Program 4203 8290 2,650.00 2,650.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title V, Part B, Public Charter Schools
Grant Program (PCSGP) 4510 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3011-3020, 3026-
3205, 4036-4126,
Other No Child Left Behind 5510 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Vocational and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Safe and Drug Free Schools 3700-3799 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 330,281.00 330,291.00 54,906.00 333,412.00 3,121.00 0.9%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Current Year 6355-6360 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years 6355-6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Master Plan
Cuirent Year 6500 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materi: 8560 3,238.00 3.238.00 145.20 4,117.00 879.00 27.1%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
School Based Coordination Program 7250 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590 124,234.00 124,234.00 80,752.42 124,234.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Drug/Aicohol/Tobacco Funds 6650, 6690 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590 88,788.00 88,788.00 $1,901.00 51,901.00 {36.887.00) -41.5%
Healthy Start 6240 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
American [ndian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
School Community Violence
Prevention Grant 7391 8530 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Quality Education Investment Act 7400 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Common Core State Standards
implementation 7405 8590 24,400.00 24,400.00 0.00 0.00 (24,400.00)  -100.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 23,138.00 23,138.00 0.00 23,138.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 263,798.00 263,798.00 132,798.62 203,380.00 (60.408.00) -22.9%|
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Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {B) {C) {D} {E) {F)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF
Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustme 8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 369,103.00 369,103.00 191,008.00 369,098.00 (5.00) 0.0%,;
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6500 8792 192.492.00 192.492.00 0.00 192,492.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 561,895.00 561,595.00 191,008.00 561,590.00 {5.00) 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 1,176,106.00 1,176,106.00 378,712.62 1,118,814.00 (57,292.00) -4.9%;
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Restricted {Resources 2000-8999) Form 01}
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) (EIB}
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) {C) {D) {E) {F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 227,567.00 227,567.00 44,869.35 205,500.00 22,067.00 9.7%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 191,840.00 191,840.00 24,501.44 202,139.00 (10,299.00) -5.4%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 24,000.00 24,000.00 6,345.30 46,550.00 (22,550.00)] -94.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 478,407.00 478,407.00 75,716.09 489,189.00 (10,782.00) -2.3%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 203,143.00 203,143.00 33,145.01 175,026.00 28,117.00 13.8%|
Classified Support Salaries 2200 58,416.00 58,416.00 16,234.02 66,254.00 (7.838.00),  -13.4%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 77,822.00 77,822.00 25,840.64 77,822.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 339,381.00 339,381.00 75,319.67 319,102.00 20,279.00 6.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 46,020.00 46,020.00 6,149.90 43,524.00 2,495.00 54%
PERS 3201-3202 40,421.00 40,421.00 8,765.18 39,522.00 899.00 2.2%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 33,294.00 33,294.00 6.746.42 31,448.00 1,846.00 5.5%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 117.212.00 117,212.00 28,205.49 104,685.00 12,527.00 10.7%
Unemployment insurance 3501-3502 414.00 414.00 75.83 405.00 8.00 2.2%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 20,388.00 20,388.00 3.732.67 18.650.00 738.00 3.6%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3801-3902 2,100.00 2,100.00 700.00 4,200.00 (2,100.00)i -100.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 259,849.00 259,848.00 54,375.50 243,434.00 16.415.00 6.3%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 3,238.00 3,238.00 3,635.29 4,117.00 (879.00) -27.1%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 68,917.00 68,917.00 49,329.78 174,598.00 (105,681.00){ -153.3%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 15,000.00 15,000.00 21,515.43 21,516.00 (6.516.00)] -43.4%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 87,155.00 87,155.00 74,480.51 200,231.00 (113,076.00)! -129.7%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 43,675.00 43,675.00 3,514.31 33,286.00 10,389.00 23.8%
Dues and Memberships 5300 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 25.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 97,284.00 97,284.00 8,204.57 115,727.00 {18,443.00) -19.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulling Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 731,982.00 731,982.00 139,375.34 763,038.00 (31,056.00) -4.2%|
Communications 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 807,941.00 907,941.00 151,004.22 942,051.00 (34,110.00) -3.8%
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) (EfB)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (C) {D) {E) {F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,617.60 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,617.60 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs}
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 107,667.00 107,667.00 0.00 115,000.00 {7.333.00) -6.8%
Payments to JPAs 7143 59,024.00 §9,024.00 21,681.00 70,000.00 (10,976.00) -18.6%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAS 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Transfers Out {o All Others 7293 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 166,691.00 166,691.00 21,681.00 185,000.00 {18,309.00) -11.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of indirect Costs 7310 26,598.00 26,599.00 0.00 26,589.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 26,599.00 26,599.00 0.00 26,599.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,296,023.00 2.296,023.00 473,284.59 2,435,606.00 {139,583.00) -6.1%
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Sausatito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 C000000
Marin County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B& D} (EIB)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) {E) (F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From: Bond interest and

Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!

To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: State School Building Fund/

County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
State Apportionments

Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds

Proceeds from Saleflease-

Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates

of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES

Transfers of Funds from

L.apsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 1,119,817.00 1,119,917.00 0.00 1.155,003.00 35,086.00 3.1%

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 1,119,917.00 1,119,917.00 0.00 1,155.003.00 35,086.00 3.1%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 1,118,917.00 1,119,917.00 0.00 1,155,003.00 (35,086.00) 3.1%
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DIff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) {E/B}
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {B) {C) {D) (E) {F}
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 4,103,149.00 4,103,149.00 106,005.00 4,111,141.00 7,892.00 0.2%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 344,478.00 344,478.00 55,148.07 347,599.00 3,121.00 0.9%,
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 280,742.00 280,644.00 123,343.21 231,765.00 (48,879.00)] -17.4%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 748,058.00 748,058.00 242,041.36 807,885.00 59,827.00 8.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 5476,427.00 5.476,329.00 526,537.64 5,498,380.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 1.678,193.00 1,678,193.00 359,265.90 1,762,188.00 (83,995.00) -5.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 811,565.00 811,565.00 225,748.76 805,851.00 5,714.00 0.7%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3939 712,047.00 712,047.00 200,629.53 752,448.00 {40,401.00) -5.7%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 160,026.00 160,026.00 133,466.27 326,575.00 (166,549.00)]  -104.1%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5998 1,368,453.00 1,368,453.00 338,628.54 1.502,478.00 {134,025.00) -9.8%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,617.60 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Outgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299
Costs) 7400-7499 549,512.00 549,512.00 124,733.87 532,704.00 16,808.00 3.1%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5,309,796.00 5,309,796.00 1,403,090.47 5,712,244.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BS) 166,631.00 166,533.00 (876,552.83) (213,854.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 362,655.00 362,655.00 0.00 365,382.00 (2.727.00) -0.8%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
b) Uses 7630-7699 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SQURCES/USES (362,655.00) {362,655.00) 0.00 (365,382.00)
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Orlginal Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B& D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {B} (C) (D) (E) {F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (196,024.00) (196,122.00) (876,552,83) (579,236.,00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,168,992 44 1,158,992.44 1,831,219.97 672,227.53 58.0%.
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,158,992.44 1,158,992.44 1.831,219.97
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 1.158,992.44 1,158,992.44 1,831,219.97
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 962,968.44 962,870.44 1,261,983.97
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
Al Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b} Restricted 8740 2.96 296 202.98
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments . 8760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9780 962,965.48 962,867.48 1,251,780.98
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 01}
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) {C) (D) {E) (F)
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 980,875.00 980,875.00 614,844.00 1.024,740.00 43,865.00 4.5%
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 28,256.00 28,256.00 7,411.00 29,642.00 1,386.00 48%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners’ Exemplions 8021 31,026.00 31,026.00 0.00 30,485.00 (641.00) -1.7%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 4,961,169.00 4,961,169.00 0.00 5,029,280.00 68,111.00 1.4%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 107,955.00 107,955.00 0.00 107.145.00 (810.00) -0.8%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 4,582.00 4,582.00 0.00 4,047.00 (535.00) -11.7%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Revenue Augmentation
Fund (ERAF) 8045 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992) 8047 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 6,113,863.00 6,113.,863.00 622,255.00 6.225,339.00 111.476.00 1.8%|
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 {20,422.00) {20,422.00) 0.00 {20,422.00) 0.00 0.0%|
Ali Other LCFF
Transfers - Current Year Al Other 8091 20,422.00 20,422.00 0.00 20,422.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Properly Taxes 8096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 {2,010,714.00) (2,010,714.00) (516,250.00) {2.114,198.00) (103,484.00) 5.1%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 4,103,149.00 4,103,149.00 106,005.00 4,111,141.00 7.892.00 0.2%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 14,187.00 14,187.00 24207 14.187.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 104,522.00 104,522.00 0.00 104,522.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 6,469.00 6,469.00 0.00 6.469.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title 1, Part A, Basic Grants
Low-Income and Neglected 3010 8290 193,078.00 193,078.00 48,938.00 186,721.00 3,643.00 1.9%|
NCLB: Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent
Program 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title If, Part A, Teacher Quality 4035 8290 23.172.00 23,172.00 5,663.00 22,650.00 (522.00) -2.3%
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 01l
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) (EIB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) {C) (D) (E) {F)
NCLB: Title Itl, immigration Education
Program 4201 8290 400.00 400.00 305.00 400.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title i, Limited English Proficient (LEP;
Student Program 4203 8290 2,650.00 2.650.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title V, Part B, Public Charter Schools
Grant Program (PCSGP) 4610 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3011-3020, 3026-
3205, 4036-4128,
Other No Child Left Behind 5510 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Vocational and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Safe and Drug Free Schools 3700-3799 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 344,478.00 344,478.00 §5,148.07 347,599.00 3,121.00 0.9%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Current Year 6355-6360 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years 6355-6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 3.457.00 12,998.00 0.00 12,998.00 0.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materi: 8560 16,725.00 16,725.00 256.21 19,494.00 2,769.00 16.6%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
School Based Coordination Program 7250 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 8010 8590 124,234.00 124,234.00 80,752.42 124,234.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6650, 6630 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8580 88,788.00 88,788.00 51,801.00 51,801.00 (36,887.00)]  -41.5%
Healthy Start 6240 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8530 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
School Community Violence
Prevention Grant 7391 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Quality Education Investment Act 7400 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Common Core State Standards
Implementation 7405 8590 24,400.00 24,400.00 0.00 0.00 (24.400.00)]  -100.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8580 23,138.00 13,499.00 (9,566.42) 23,138.00 9,639.00 71.4%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 280,742.00 280,644.00 123,343.21 231,765.00 (48,879.00)f -17.4%
42 of 165

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
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California Dept of Education

Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget; Actuals To Date Totals {CotB&D) {EIB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) ()] {E) (F)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF
Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 82,920.00 82,920.00 27,330.00 82,920.00 0.00 0.0%
interest 8660 2,000.00 2,000.00 300.29 2,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 71,909.00 71.908.00 0.00 129,509.00 57,600.00 80.1%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustment 8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 398,737.00 398,737.00 214,411.07 400,964.00 2,227.00 0.6%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6500 8792 192,492.00 192,492.00 0.00 192,492.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 748,058.00 748,058.00 242,041.36 807,885.00 59,827.00 8.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 5,476,427.00 5,476,329.00 526,537.64 5,498,390,00 22,061.00 0.4%
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Marin County Sumrmary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Dif
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) {EIB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) {C) {D) (E) {F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 1,115,453.00 1,115,453.00 226,225.84 1.156,949.00 (41,496.00) -3.7%
Certificated Pupll Support Salaries 1200 191,840.00 191,840.00 24,501.44 202,139.00 (10,299.00) -5.4%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 327,800.00 327,900.00 98,333.32 330,000.00 (2,100.00) -0.6%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 43,000.00 43,000.00 10,205.30 73,100.00 (30,100.00}  -70.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 1,678,193.00 1,678,193.00 359,265.90 1,762,188.00 (83,895.00) -5.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 252,940.00 252,940.00 50,867.26 230,618.00 22,322.00 8.8%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 188,813.00 189,813.00 67,544.11 179,518.00 10,295.00 54%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 201,722.00 201,722.00 67,240.64 201,722.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 123,021.00 123,021.00 35410.94 124,123.00 (1,102.00) -0.9%|
Other Classified Salaries 2900 44,069.00 44,069.00 4,685.81 69,870.00 (25,801.00)|  -58.5%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 811.565.00 811,565.00 225,748.76 805,851.00 5,714.00 0.7%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 154,253.00 154,253.00 28,415.22 161,914.00 (7.661.00) -5.0%
PERS 3201-3202 96,473.00 96,473.00 28,104.63 96,907.00 (434.00) -0.4%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 85.815.00 85,815.00 23,680.26 86,388.00 (573.00) -0.7%;
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 286,170.00 286,170.00 86,610.79 313,579.00 (27,408.00) -9.6%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 1,224.00 1,224.00 293.18 1,273.00 {48.00) -4.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 60,177.00 60,177.00 14,445.45 62,352.00 {2,175.00) -3.6%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3801-3902 27,935.00 27,935.00 19,080.00 30,035.00 (2,100.00), -1.5%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 712,047.00 712,047.00 200,629.53 752,448.00 (40,401.00) -5.7%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 23,238.00 23,238.00 35,017.09 50,117.00 (26,879.00), -115.7%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 111,180.00 111,180.00 76,933.75 254,841.00 {143,761.00)| -129.3%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 25,608.00 25,608.00 21,515.43 21,517.00 4,091.00 16.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 160,026.00 160,026.00 133,466.27 326,575.00 (166,549.00)!  -104.1%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences §200 58,305.00 58,305.00 4,341.33 47,916.00 10,389.00 17.8%|
Dues and Memberships 5300 30,510.00 30,510.00 11,317.25 26,975.00 3,535.00 11.6%
Insurance 5400-5450 42,959.00 42,959.00 41,751.00 41,751.00 1,208.00 2.8%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 129,500.00 129,500.00 54,579.91 145,500.00 (16,000.00) -12.4%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 115,835.00 115,935.00 11,417.91 134,378.00 (18,443.00)) -15.8%
Transfers of Direct Cosls 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 931.411.00 931,411.00 206,031.92 1,046,125.00 (114,714.00))  -12.3%
Communications 5900 44,833.00 44,833.00 9,189.22 44,833.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,368,453.00 1.368.453.00 338,628.54 1,502,478.00 (134,025.00) -9.8%
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {(CoiB&D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) {C) D) ({E) {F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,617.60 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,617.60 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 136.474.00 136,474.00 0.00 143,807.00 (7.333.00) -5.4%
Payments to JPAs 7143 59,024.00 59,024.00 21.681.00 70,000.00 (10,976.00)]  -18.6%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAS 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Alf Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7298 334,614.00 334,614.00 83,654.00 298,139.00 36,475.00 10.9%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 2,884.00 2.884.00 1,525.10 2,884.00 0.00 0.0%:
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 16,516.00 16,516.00 17.873.77 17,874.00 (1.358.00) -8.2%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 549,512.00 549,512.00 124,733.87 532,704.00 16,808.00 3.1%
OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OQUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5,309,796.00 5,309,796.00 1,403,090.47 5,712,244.00 (402,448.00) -1.6%
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Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 01l
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) {C) (D) {E) {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/

County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7618 59,436.00 59,435.00 0.00 62,162.00 (2,727.00) -4.6%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 303,220.00 303,220.00 0.00 303,220.00 0.00 0.0%

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 362,655.00 362,655.00 0.00 365,382.00 (2,727.00) -0.8%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES

(a-b+c-d+e) {362,655.00) (362,655.00) 0.00 (365,382.00) 2,727.00 0.8%]
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 131
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
: Original g Operating Budg Actuals To Date Totais {Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes} {A) {B) {C) {D) (E}) {F}
[A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0%!
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 $0,000.00 $0,000.00 3,097.98 £0,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 6,000.00 6,000.00 456.70 6,000.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
|__5) TOTAL, REVENUES £6,000.00 95,000.00 3,555.55 6,000.00
8. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1899 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2099 46,165.00 46,165.00 10,897.60 58,678.00
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 17,770.00 17,770.00 4,968.38 20,514.00
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 1,500.00 1,500.00 7.792.72 51,500.00
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 90.000.00 $0,000.00 13.669.83 27.470.00 62,530.00
6) Capital Outiay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7) Other Qutgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 155,435.00 155,435.00 3742853 158,162.00

C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BS) £9,435.00] {69,435.00)1 (33,872.98)} {62,162.00))
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES

1} Interfund Transfers

a) Transfers In 8900-8929 59,435.00 53.435.00 0.00 62,162.00 2,727.00 4.6%

b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0;_(;]
2} Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8380-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES §9.435.00 59.435.00 0.00 62,162.00
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Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 131
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Cotumn
Original Budget Operating Actuals To Date Yotals (ColB&D) B&D
Description {A) (B) €) D) (E) (F}
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 (33,872.98){ 0.00
£, FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 8791 0.64 0.64 23,804.01 23,803.37
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 064 0.64 23,804.01
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 0.64 0.64 23,804.01
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 0.64 0.64 23,804.01
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others o718 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 0.64 0.64 23,804.01
c) Committed
Stabilization Arangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitiments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
COther Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties a789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First interim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

2165474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13t
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget O ti; f Actuails To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object CodesI A {8) {€} D) {E) {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 $0,000.00 $0.000.00 3.097.98 $0.000.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Federal Revenue 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 90,000.00 $0,000.00 3,097.98 $0,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 6,000.00 8,000.00 456.70 6,000.00 0.00 0.0%;
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 6,000.00 6,000.00 456.70 6,000.00 0.00 0.0%:!
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%
interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Interagency Services 8877 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Al Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 6,000.00 ___96,000.00 3,555.55 96,000.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

21 65474 0000000

California Dept of Education

RANS Finanrial Ranartinn Safwate - 201420

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Operati i Actuals To Date Totals {CalB& D) B&D
Descﬁgtion Resource Codes Obiect Codes| {A} {8} {C) {D} ‘@ {F}
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 46,165.00 46,165.00 10,897.60 58,678.00 {12,513.00)} -27.1%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 46,165.00 46,165.00 10,897.60 58,678.00 (12,513.00)} ~27.1%;
{EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 5.434.00 5.434.00 1,284.51 6,807.00 {1.473.00; -27.15j
OASDl/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 3,533.00 3,533.00 841.30 4,489.00 @ﬂj =27.1%
Health and Welfare Benelfits 3401-3402 7.643.00 7.643.00 2,556,54 7.643.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 23.00 23.00 5.50 30.00 {7.00, -30.4%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 1.137.00 1,137.00 270.53 1.445.00 (sogggj ~27.1%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 17,770.00 17.770.00 4,968.38 20,514.00 {2.744.00)] -15.4%
[BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materals 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Materials and Supplies 4300 1,500.00 1,500.00 209.30 500.00 1.000.00 66.7%]
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 7,583.42 51,000.00 51,000.00] New]
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 1,500.00 1,500.00 7.792.72 51,500.00 (50,000.00)} -3333.3%}
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Cades _ Object Codes| {A) {8) {C) {0) (E) {F}
{SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operations and H keeping Services 5500 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professiocnal/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 $0,000.00 $0,000.00 13,669.83 27,470.00 62,530.00 £9.5%!
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 90,000.00 £80,000.00 13,669.83 27,470.00 62,530.00 £69.5%!
CAPITAL QUTLAY
and Imp: of 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Ti of Indi Costs)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0‘09;1
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09;]
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 155,435.00 155,435.00 37,428.53 158,162.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B8D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes| A {B) {€} D) (E) {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund 8916 58,435.00 £59.435.00 0.00 62,162.00 2,727.00 4.6%]
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
| (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 59,435.00 59,435.00 0.00 62,162.00 2.727.00 4.6%;
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.0%]
| (b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘;‘
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8865 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Al Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| (d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Ui icted R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Contributions from icted R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
| () TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{a-b+c-d+e) §9,435.00 59,436.00 0.00 62,162.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 14l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Origina! Budg Operating Budg Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object COdesr (A} (B) {C) [(2)] (E) {F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 1,514.85 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 1,514.85 0.00

{B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Empioyee Benefits 3000-3969 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 40,000.00 40,000.00 10,122.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.0%]
6} Capital Outlay 6000-6993 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7493 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘3;]
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5§0,000.00 §0,000.00 10,122.00 50,000.00

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B3) 50,000.00 {50 000.00)} [t 607.15)* 50,000.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES

1) Interfund Transfers

a) Transfers in 8800-8929 50,000.00 $0,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0;
2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 141
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget perating Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes Object Codes {A) (B} {C} [(s}] E) {F}
{E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE} IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4} 0.00 0.00 (8,607.15)} 0.00

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 271,314.42 271,314.42 75157.72 (196,156.70)|  -72.3%
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03;]
¢} As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 271,314.42 271,314.42 75,157.72
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o,ood
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 271,314.42 271,314.42 75,157.72
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 27131442 271.314.42 75,157.72
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 8711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others o718 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Amangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitiments 8760 271,314.42 271,314.42 75,157.72
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for E ic U inti a789 0.00 0.00 0.00
| Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9780 02.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Deferred Maintenance Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 141
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Obiect Codesr {A) {8) {C) (D} (€} {F)
LCFF SOURCES
LCFF Transfers
LCF¥F Transfers - Current Year 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0‘)J
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interest 8660 0.00 0.00 1,514.85 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Ali Other Transfers in from All Others 8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 1,514.85 0.00 0.00 0.0%,;
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 151485 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 14l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes) {A} {8} {C} {D) {E) {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Sataries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
{EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OASDIMedicare/Altemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

{BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

[SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and } italized imp s 5600 40,000.00 40,000.00 10,122.00 40,000.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Professional/Consuiting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 40,000.00 40,000.00 10,122.00 40,000.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%}
Equipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL. CAPITAL OQUTLAY 10.000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%|

IOTHER OUTGO ( ding Transfers of Indirect Costs}

Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Debt Service - Principal 7433 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 50,000.00 50,000.00 10,122.00 $0,000.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Deferred Maintenance Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 14!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operati d Totals {ColB& D} B&D
Description Resource Codes (A} 8} {D} [:3) {F)
HNTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund T in 8918 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0%
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.09_&T
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
| (b} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8985 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0405%{
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
Ali Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| {c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Ali Other Financing Uses 7689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
| (d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from L icted f 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Contributions from Restricted R 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
| (&) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(@a-b+c-d+e) 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 171
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes {A) (B) {C) {D} {E) {F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 31.62 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
| _5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 31.62 0.00
18. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2888 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefils 3000-3989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4998 “0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operati pendi 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
6) Capital Qutlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo {exciuding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-73939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BS) 0.00 0.00 3162 0.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers in 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
2) Other SourcesfUses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 171
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budg Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {CoiB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes) {A) {B) {C) {D) (E) {F)
{E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE {C + D4} 0.0 0.00 31.62 0.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 172.310.50 172,310.50 172,503.85 193.45 0.1%]
b} Audit Adjustments 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
) As of July 1- Audited {F1a + F1b}) 172,310.50 172,310.50 172,503.95
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 172,310.50 172,310.50 172,503.95
2} Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie} 172,310.50 172.310.50 172,503.95
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 8712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9718 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 8740 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢} Committed
Stabilization Arrangements a750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitiments a760 172.310.50 172,310.50 172,503.95
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 8780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
| _...Unassianed/Unappropriated Amount 8790 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First interim

Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 17}
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object CQdesi (A} {8) {C}) {D) {F}
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 31.62 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 31.62 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 3162 0.00
{INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0“/_T
Other A ized Interfund Transfers in 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
To: State School Building Fund/
County Schoo! Facifities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Ts Cut 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| (c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
| {d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09]
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Restricted R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| (e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘;}
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

Building Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Operating Actuals To Date Totals {CotB& D) B&D
Description, Resource Codes __Object Cudes‘ (A} B {C} {D) (B {F}
A. REVENUES ‘
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8589 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00
8. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Qutiay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.G;I
7) Other Outgo {excluding Transfers of indirect 7100-7289,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0;’
9} TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8300-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other SourcesiUses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

Building Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Actuals To Date Totals (ColB& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes:! {A) {B) (C) (D} {E)_ {F}
£. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1- Unaudited 9791 245,83 245.83 246.11 028 0.1%]
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0QJ
) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 245.83 245.83 246.11
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 245.83 245.83 246.11
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 245.83 245.83 246.11
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 8712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ali Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 8750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d} Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 24583 245.83 246.11
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

Building Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Bud, (o] t Is To Date Yotals {CoiB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| {A) (8} [(%] D) _{€} {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA 82681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Ali Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roli 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09_&}
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent
Non-LCFF Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09&;
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of invesiments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.0 0.00 0.04 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

Building Fund

21 65474 0000000

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% Ditt
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes __Object Codes} {A) {8} {C} {D) {E) {F}
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Classified Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!|
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Workers' Compeansation 36801-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05;1
{BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
JSERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreemenls for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
lnsurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0;3]
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
R is, Leases, Repairs, and Ni italized Imp 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs - interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ProfessionaliConsulling Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Building Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 21l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget is To Date Totals {ColB& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes! A B) {€} D) (E) {F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Land Improvements 8170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Equipment Replacement 8500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
OTHER OUTGO {excluding T fers of indi Costs)
Other Transfers Qut
Alt Other Transfers Out to All Gthers 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Debt Service
Repayment of State School Building Fund
Aid - Proceeds from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,;
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
Building Fund

21 65474 0000000

Cafifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financiat Renarting Software - 2014.2.0

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Originat g Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CoiB& D) 8&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| (A} (B) (C} {D) E) {F)
[INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
| {a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facifities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other A d Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
| (b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale of Bonds 8951 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Salell.ease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Sources
County School Building Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
Al Other Financing Uses 7689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| (d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRIBUTIONS
. Contributions from U d 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contributions from Restricled R 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| (e) TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES
{a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

County School Facilities Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 351
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budg: Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) BaD
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codesi {A) {B) {C) {D} E) {E}
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00
{B. EXPENDITURES ‘
1) Ceriificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%!
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.uej
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
5) ices and Other Operating Expendi 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
6) Capital Cutiay 6000-6939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7289,
Costs) T400-7498 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
8} Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - BS) 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8800-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%,]
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8879 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Contributions 8980-8989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
County Schoot Facilities Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 351
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Bud perating g Actuals To Date Totals {Col B& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes! (A} B) {C) D) (E} {F)
{E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE)} IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4} 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 5£80.08 590.06 580.73 0.67 0.1%!
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.09;]
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Fib) 590.06 580.08 580.73
d) Other Reslatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
€) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 580.06 580.06 590.73
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 590.06 580.08 580,73
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash a1 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others a718 0.00 0.00 0.00
b} Legally Restricted Balance 9740 £80.08 590.06 580.73
¢) Committed
Stabitization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 .00 0.00 0.00
e} Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
UnassignediUnappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First interim
County School Facilities Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budg: Operati Actuals To Date Totals {CelB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object cgdesl {A) {8) {C} {0) (E) {F}
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
OTHER STATE REVENUE
School Facilities Apportionments 8545 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 um_‘gl
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%;]
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
t.eases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Cther Locat Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from Ali Others 8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0,00 0.11 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budg Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes| {A) (8) (C) (D) {E) {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Classified Salaries 2800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OASDIMedicare/Altemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPEB, Active Employaes 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
lsooks anp suppLiES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

[SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operations and H k Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
, Leases, Repairs, and Ni pitalized Imp 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs - interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Profassional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communications 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
County School Facilities Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 351
% Dift
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget o] ting Bud, tuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object CodesJ ) 8) [{~] {0} £ (F)
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Land Improvements 8170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 @9]
Buildings and Imp 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major i 8300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Equipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
TOTAL. CAPITAL GUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OTHER QUTGO {
Other Transfers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Transfers Out to Alf Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Other Debt Servica - Principal 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
[TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary County School Facifities Fund

21 65474 0000000

Catifarnia Dept of Education
care £t

innnnist Danatinn Cattumare - 2014.2.0

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original g ¢ ting Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CalB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes {A) {B) {C} {D} {E) {F}
HINTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
To: State Schoo! Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund
From: Alt Other Funds 8913 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o«;ﬂ
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State Schoo! Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:]
Other Authorized | d Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%i
| (b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Cerlificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proteeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
P ds from Lease Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Al Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0%!
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| (d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oeg]
CONTRIBUTIONS
C ions from Ut icted 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from R d R 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-bec-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 401
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes (A} {8) {C} {D) (E) {F}
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 30.88 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
S) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 30.88 000

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
§) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5988 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 52,848.30 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo {excluding Transfers of indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7498 253,220.00 253.220.00 146,224.99 253,220.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Quigo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 253,220.00 253,220.00 _199,073.29 253,220.00

C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) (253,220.00) {253,220.00 {189,042 41} (253,220.00)}
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES

1) interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8300-8929 253,220.00 253,220.00 0.00 253,220.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Transfers Out 7600-7628 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 253,220.00 253.220.00 0.00 253,220.00
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2014-15 First interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 401
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (CoiB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes} (A} i) {C) (%] {E) {F)
£. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 000 0.00 (199,042.41) 0,00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 8791 93,981.89 93,981.89 188.484.08 94,502.19 100.6%]
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
©) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 93,881.89 93,981.89 188,484.08
d) Other Restatements 9785 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic+ F1d) 93.981.88 93,881.89 188,484.08
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 93,981.89 93,981.89 188,484.08
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 8711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ali Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Legally Restricted Balance 8740 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d} Assigned
Other Assignments 780 93,081.89 93,981.89 188,484.08
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

21 65474 0000000

California Dept of Education
SACS Finanrial Renartinn Software - 2014.2.0

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
QOriginal Budget Operating g is To Date Totals {ColB& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| {a) (8} {C) [(2)] (E) {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Al Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other State Revenue All Other 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 30.88 0.00 0.00
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Local Revenue
Alt Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ali Other Transfers in from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 30.88 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 30.88 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

21 65474 0000000

Catifornia Dept of Education
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Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40t
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget is To Date Totals (CoiB&D) B&D
Description Regource Codes  Object Codes¢ A {8} {C} D) {€) {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaties 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
JEMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OASDIMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 08.00 0.0%)
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OPEB, Active Employees 3761-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 ‘000 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
IBOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!]
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Trave! and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Operations and Hi f Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
, Leases, Repairs, and Ni pitalized Imp. 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%]
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

2165474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 401
% Ditf
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Originai Budget Operati Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) Ba&D
Description Resource Codes __Object Codes {A) {8) (€) {D} {F}
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Ltand 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Land improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
idings and imp ts of Buildi 6200 0.00 0.00 52,8468.30 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 8300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 52.848.30 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
OTHER OUTGO ( Transfers of
Other Transfers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Alt Other Transfers Out to All Cthers 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 102,453.00 102,453.00 51,224.99 102.453.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 150,767.00 150,767.00 95,000.00 150,767.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 263,220.00 253,220.00 146,224.93 253,220.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 253,220.00 253,220.00 199,073.29 253,220.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outiay Projects

2165474 0000000

California Dept of Education
SAME Cinnnaist Dannrtinn [atware - 2014.2.0

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating g Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A} 8) {C) D) (E) {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other A ized Interfund T fers n 8918 253,220.00 253,220.00 0.00 253,220.00 0.00 0.0%
| (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 253,220.00 253,220.00 0.00 253,220.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
To: State Schoot Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other A ized rfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0:_(j
{b) TOTAL, INT ERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/L.ease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O‘OSQ
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
tong-Term Debt Proceeds
Praceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from Capita! Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
P ds from Lease Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Uses 76898 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from L icted R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contrib trom F icted R 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| (e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 253,220.00 253,220.00 0.00 253,220.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 49!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Op g Bud! Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes] (A} {B) (%] {D) (E} {F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4988 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
6) Capital Outlay 8000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%¢
7) Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7393 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oej
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SCURCES AND USES (A5 - B9} 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers in 8900-8928 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0S;I
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
b) Uses 7630-7689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 49l

% Ditf

Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original g Operating Budget Actuais To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description, Resource Codes _ _Object Codest {A} (8) {C} {D} (E) {F)
|E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9781 2,161,445.03 2,161.445.03 21,56 {2,161,423.47)}  -100.0%

b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0';]
€) As of July 1- Audited (Fia + F1b) 2,161,445.03 2,161,445.03 21.56
d) Other Restatements 9785 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
€) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 2,161,445.03 2,161.445.03 21.56
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 2,161,445.03 2,161.445.03 21.56
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash o711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 8713 0.00 0.00 0.00
Al Others 9719 .00 0.00 0.00
b} Legally Restricted Balance 9740 2,161,388.29 2,161.388.29 21.56
¢ Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned A
Other Assignments 9780 56.74 56.74 0.00
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 481
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original g Operating Budg Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes __Object Codes) (A} {8) {C} {D} {E) {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Ali Other Federal Revenue 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_0%|
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ali Other State Revenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Unsecured Roll 8516 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09;]
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Penalties and Interest from Definquent
Non-LCFF Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Leases and Rentals 8850 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

Other Locat Revenue

Al Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Transfers in from Al Others 8759 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%I
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units

21 65474 0000000

California Dept of Education
SALS Finaneial Renartina Software - 2014.2.0

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 48l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Bud Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) B&bD
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| {A) B] {C) {D} _{& {F}
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 23060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
lempLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
OASDlMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPEB, Aliocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
iSERVlCES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operations and t h Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and N italized Imp 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 481
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CoiB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes‘ {A) 8) €} {D) (3] (F)
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land improvements 8170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Imp: of Building: 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OTHER OUTGO (: ing Transfers of indi Costs)
Other Transfers OQut

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Alt Other Transfers Out to Al Others 7288 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service

Repayment of State School Building Fund

Aid - Proceeds from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 491
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original g Operating Budg Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes Ob!ect Codesl (A} LBJ {C) {D}) @ {F}
JINTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| (2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Ti Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|_(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OQUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale of Bonds 8951 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Sources
County School Building Aid 8861 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
P ds from Lease Ri Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
All Other Financing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!|
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contribut from Ui iR 8880 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contrit from R d R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| {e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{a-btc-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
85 of 165

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0



Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

21 65474 0000000

California Dept of Education
SAGS Financial Reposting Sofiware - 2014.2.0

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 511
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Originat Budget Operating Budg Actuals To Date Yotals {Col B& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes __ Object Codes {A) {C) {D) {F)
A, REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
| S TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0%|
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures £5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Qutlay 6000-6989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
7) Other Outgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘J
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BY) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
D, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09]
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 51l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget tuals To Date Totals {Co!B &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes| (A) (8) [ {D) {F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 979 £89,040.68 589,040.68 632,023.66 42,982.98 7.3%
b) Audit Adjustments o793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%])
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Fib) 589,040.68 589,040.68 632,023.66
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 589,040.68 $89,040.68 632,023.66
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 589,040.68 589,040.68 632,023.66
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 8711 0.00 0.00 0.60
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b} Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 589,040.68 589,040.68 632,023.66
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 8789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9780 0.00 0.80 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 511
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Bud, Operating Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codesl {A) {8} {C) {D} (E) {F}
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federal Revenue 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘;_!:]
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Homeowners' Exemptions 8571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8572 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Secured Roll 8611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Unsecured Roll 8612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Supplemental Taxes 8614 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent
Non-LCFF Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!

All Other Transfers in from All Cthers 8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]

TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00

OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs}

Debt Service
Bond Redemptions 7433 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Bond Interest and Other Service Charges 7434 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7438 ) 0.00 €.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 51l
Yo Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Bud, Op ing Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| (A) () {C} {D) (3] {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Ti in 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
‘ | {a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o;l
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund 7614 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs B9ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Ali Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| (c} TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Al Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| (d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 u,ov]
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Ui icted R 8880 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Contributions from Restricted R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
|_(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESUSES
{(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 521
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget ting Budget Is To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Object Codes| {A} {C) {D} {F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0%;
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8289 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00
18. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%}
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES {AS - BS) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers in 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b} Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.0%:;
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 521
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budg perating Budg Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description Rescurce Codes _ Object Codes; (A) (8) ) {D) (E) (3]
|E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1} Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 328,258.94 328,258.94 22.14 {328,236.80)( _ -100.0%|
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Fib) 328,258.94 328,258.94 22.14
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
e} Adjusted Beginning Balance {(Fic + F1d) 328,258.94 328,258.94 22.14
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 328,258.94 328,258.94 22.14
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
Al Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Committed
Stabifization Amangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 328,258.94 328,258.84 22.14
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 521
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Originat g Operating Budg Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes] {A) (B} {C} D) {€) {F}
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federat Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Homeowners' Exemptions 8571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8572 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Secured Roll 8611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Rolt 8612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Supplemental Taxes 8614 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Penalties and interest from Delinquent
Non-LCFF Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.093
Net increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Cther Local Revenue

All Other Loca! Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.0%|
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Bond Redemptions 7433 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Bond Interest and Other Service Charges 7434 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 521
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuais To Date Totals {CoiB&D} B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes! {A) (B) {C} {D) SE} {F)
|nTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Ti fers in 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0‘09;]
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| (b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,09’;]
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Translers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Financing Sources 8978 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7688 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Ui icted R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Contributi from Restricted F 8980 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|_{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES
{(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Debt Service Fund

2165474 0000000

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Repotting Software - 2014.2.0

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 561
% Dift
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budg Operating Budg Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes; {A) {8) {C) {D} (E) {F}
A, REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8098 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:;
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salanes 1000-1889 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2889 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5899 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.093
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
D, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.O‘J
2) Other SourcesfUses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
b} Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
3) Contributions 8980-8899 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4} TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2014-15 First Interim

Califarnia Dept of Education

Sausalito Marin City Elementary Debt Service Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 561
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original fi] Operating Bud Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| {A) (B) {C) {D) {E) (F}
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a} As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 645,735.10 645,735.10 725,061.80 79,326.80 12.3%|
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 645,735.10 645,735.10 726,061.80
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 645,735.10 645,735.10 725,081.90
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 645,735.10 645,735.10 725,061.80
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ali Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Committed
Stabilization Amangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 8780 645,735.10 645,735.10 725061.90
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim
Debt Service Fund

21 65474 0060000

Marin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 561
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes) (A) {8} (D) {E} {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federa! Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL. FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0g
OTHER STATE REVENUE '
Ali Other State Revenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0%}
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Net increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09;]
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OUTGO {excluding T fers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| {3) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| (b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09]
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8865 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
| (¢} TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| {d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09_;]
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from U icted R 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted R 8880 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:!
| (e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

21 65474 0000000
Form Al

Description

ESTIMATED
FUNDED ADA
Original
Budget
(A)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED ADA
Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

ESTIMATED
P-2 REPORT
ADA
Projected Year
Totals
(C)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED ADA
Projected
Year Totals
(D)

DIFFERENCE
{Col.D -B)
(E)

PERCENTAGE
DIFFERENCE
(Col.E/B)

_(F)

A. DISTRICT

1. Total District Regular ADA per EC 42238.05(b)
Includes Opportunity Classes, Home &
Hospital, Special Day Class, Continuation
Education, Special Education NPS/LCI
and Extended Year, and Community Day
School (includes Necessary Small School

ADA)
2. Total Basic Aid Choice/Court Ordered
Voluntary Pupil Transfer Regular ADA per
EC 42238.05(b)
Includes Opportunity Classes, Home &
Hospital, Special Day Class, Continuation
Education, Special Education NPS/LC!
and Extended Year, and Community Day
School (ADA not included in Line A1 above)
3. Total Basic Aid Open Enroliment Regular ADA
per EC 42238.05(b)
Includes Opportunity Classes, Home &
Hospital, Special Day Class, Continuation
Education, Special Education NPS/LC!
and Extended Year, and Community Day
School (ADA not included in Line A1 above)
4. Total, District Regular ADA
{Sum of Lines A1 through A3)
§. District Funded County Program ADA
a. County Community Schools
per EC 1981(a)(b)&(d)

b. Special Education-Special Day Class

c. Special Education-NPS/LCI

d. Special Education Extended Year-NPS/LCI

e. Other County Operated Programs:
Opportunity Schools and Full Day
Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary
Schools, Technical, Agricultural, and Natural
Resource Conservation Schools

f. Total, District Funded County Program ADA
{Sum of Lines A5a through A5e)

6. TOTAL DISTRICT ADA
{Sum of Line A4 and Line A5f)

7. Adults in Correctional Facilities

8. Charter School ADA
(Enter Charter School ADA using
Tab C. Charter School ADA)

134.18

134.19

134.19

134.19

0.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0%

134.19

134.19

134.19

134.19

0.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

134.19

134.19

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
File: adai (Rev 06/23/2014)
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First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary 2014-15 INTERIM REPORT 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) Form CASH
Object August September October November December February
ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF : z : o
{Enter Month Name): ‘ . . L o . . i U
A. BEGINNING CASH : 1,731,275.00 1,779,589.00 1,602,415.00 1,337.505.00 879.774.00 368,069.00 2,208,463.00 1,936,852.00
B. RECEIPTS —
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment 8010-8019 153,711.00 153,711.00 161,122.00 153,711.00 0.00 31,786.00 26,855,00 26,856.00
Property Taxes 8020-8079 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,079.00 2,531,978.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8088 | (146,711.00) (103,250.00) (59,790.00) (206,4599.00) (68,833.00) (226,499.00) (170,121.00) (226,499.00)
Federal Revenue 8100-8288 244.00 0.00 48,973.00 5,933.00 0.00 48,973.00 36,382.00 36,382.00
Other State Revenue 8300-8589 | 0.00 80,751.00 0.00 42,591.00 8,604.00 0.00 42 591.00 0.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 6,833.00 0.00 222,738.00 12,471.00 11,255.00 6,833.00 100,430.00 222,738.00
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ali Other Financing Sources 8930-8979 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 14,077.00 131,212.00 373,043.00 8,207.00 55,105.00 2,393,071.00 36,137.00 59,477.00
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 | 26,203.00 31,630.00 141,346.00 160,086.00 169,114.00 219,125.00 169,114.00 169,114.00
Classified Salaries 2000-2999 38,455.00 55,212.00 70,510.00 61,571.00 68,166.00 102,941.00 68,166.00 68,166.00
Employee Benefits 3000-3909 49,156.00 35,148.00 57,366.00 58,960.00 63,289.00 108,725.00 63,299.00 63,299.00
Books and Supplies 4000-4999 5,704.00 21,665.00 54,832.00 51,266.00 37,502.00 1,848.00 1,848.00 1,848.00
Services 5000-5999 | 53,212.00 80,649.00 67,048.00 137,720.00 107,816.00 107,816.00 107,816.00 107,816.00
Capital Outlay 6000-6599 | 20,618.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,382.00 0.00 0.00
Other Outgo 7000-7499 | 0.00 19,399.00 105,335.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,129.00
Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,767.00 105,335.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 | 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS : 193 348.00 243,703.00 496,437.00 489,603.00 581,664.00 655,172.00 410,243.00 453,372.00
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Outflows
Cash Not In Treasury 9111-9199
Accounts Receivable 9200-9299 251,888.00 20,822.00 102,495.00 4,576.00 0.00 102,495.00 102,495.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 0.00
Stores 9320
Prepaid Expenditures 9330
Other Current Assets 9340
Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490
SUBTOTAL 0.00 251,888.00 20,822.00 102,495.00 4,576.00 0.00 102,495.00 102,495.00 0.00
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Accounts Payable 9500-9599 24,303.00 185,505.00 144,011.00 911,00 (14,854.00) 0.00 0.00 13,874.00
Due To Other Funds 9610
Current Loans 9640
Unearned Revenues 9650
Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690
SUBTOTAL 0.00 24,303.00 185,505.00 144,011.00 911.00 {14,854.00) 0.00 0.00 13,874.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.00 227,585.00 (164,683.00) (41,516.00) 3,665.00 14,854.00 102,495.00 102,495.00 (13,874.00)
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B-C + D) ' 48,314.00 (277,174.00) (164,910.00) (457,731.00) (511,705.00) 1,840,394.00 (271,611.00) {407,769.00)|
E. ENDING CASH (A + E) 1,779,589.00 1,502.415.00 1,337,505.00 879,774.00 368,069.00 2,208,463.00 1,936,852.00 1,529,083.00
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH
ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS l

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
File: cashi (Rev 06/17/2014) }I’?)ge 10f2 Printed: 12/2/2014 1:50 PM
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

Marin County

2014-15 INTERIM REPORT

First Interim

Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1)

21 65474 0000000
Form CASH

Object

Adjustments

TOTAL

BUDGET

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF
(Enter Month Name):

California Dept of Education

A. BEGINNING CASH 1,529,083.00 988,097.00 2,478.411.00
B. RECEIPTS
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment 8010-8019 53,711.00 53,711.00 53,711.00 31,786.00 153,711.00 1,054,382.00 1,054,382.00
Property Taxes 80208079 0.00 2,531,977.00 2,923.00 0.00 5,170,957.00 5,170,957.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 (226,499.00) (226,499.00) (226,499.00) (226,499.00) {2.114,198.00) (2,114,198.00)
Federal Revenue 8100-8299 48,973.00 36,382.00 36,384.00 48,973.00 347,599.00 347,599.00
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 42,581.00 0.00 14,637.00 231,765.00, 231,765.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 12,471.00 11,255.00 100,430.00 100,431.00 807,885.00, 807,885.00
interfund Transfers In 8910-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS (111,344.00) 2,449.417.00 (33,051.00) (30,672.00) 153,711.00 0.00 5,498 390.00 5,498,390.00
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 169,114.00 169,114.00 169,114.00 169,114.00 0.00 1,762,188.00 1,762,188.00
Classified Salaries 2000-2999 68,166.00 68,166.00 68,166.00 68,166.00 0.00 805,851.00, 805,851.00
Employee Benefits 3000-3999 63,299.00 63,299.00 63,299.00 63,299.00 752,448.00 752,448.00
Books and Supplies 4000-4999 1,848.00 100,848.00 0.00 47,366.00 326,575.00 326,575.00
Services 5000-5999 107,816.00 479,585.00 107,816.00 37,368.00 1,502,478.00 1,502,478.00
Capital Outlay 6000-6599 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
Other Qutgo 7000-7499 0.00 43,130.00 105,335.00 216,376.00 532,704.00 532,704.00
Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629 19,399.00 34,861.00 64,961.00 4,959.00 365,382.00 385,382.00
All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 429,642.00 959 103.00 578,691.00 6506,648.00 0.00 0.00 6,077,626.00 6,077,626.00
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Qutflows
Cash Not In Treasury 9111.9199 0.00
Accounts Receivable 9200-9299 0.00 584,771.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 0.00
Stores 9320 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 584,771.00
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Accounts Payable 9500-9599 0.00 353,750.00
Due To Other Funds 9610 0.00
Current Loans 9640 0.00
Unearned Revenues 9650 0.00
Deferred inflows of Resources 9690 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 353,750.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 231,021.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D) {540,986.00) 1,490,314.00 (611,742.00) (637,320.00) 153,711.00 0.00 (348,215.00)
E. ENDING CASH (A + E) 988.097.00 2,478.411.00 1,866.669.00 1,229,349.00 | :
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH —
JACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS 1,383,080.00
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
Page 2 of 2 Printed: 12/2/2014 1:50 PM

File: cashi (Rev 06/17/2014)
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

First Interim
2014-15 INTERIM REPORT

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (2) Form CASH
Object August September October November February

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF
(Enter Month Name):

A. BEGINNING CASH 1,229,349.00 756,524.00 {233,013.00) {879,724.00) 1,024,407.00 591,505.00
B. RECEIPTS
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment 8010-8019 153,711.00 1563,711.00 161,122.00 153,711.00 0.00 31,786.00 26,855.00 26,856.00
Property Taxes 8020-8079 107,075.00 2,572,816.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 (226,499.00) (226,499.00) {226,499.00) {226,499.00) {226,499.00) (226,499.00) {104,123.00) (104,123.00)
Federal Revenue 8400-8299 244,00 0.00 48,973.00 5,933.00 0.00 48 973.00 36,382.00 36,382.00
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 80,751.00 0.00 42,591.00 8,604.00 0.00 42,495.00 0.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 222,738.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,430.00 100,430.00
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929
All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979
TOTAL RECEIPTS {72 544.00) 7,963.00 206,334.00 (24,264.00) (110,816.00) 2,427,076.00 102,039.00 59,545.00
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 26426.00 25,425.00 50,850.00 141,023.00 180,560.00 180,560.00 180,560.00 180,560.00
Classified Salaries 2000-2999 35,255.00 35,255.00 70,510.00 70,510.00 70,510.00 70,510.00 70,510.00 70,510.00
Employee Benefits 3000-3999 63,299.00 63,299.00 63,209.00 63,299.00 63,229.00 63,229.00 63,229.00 63,229.00
Books and Supplies 4000-4899 16,192.00 16,912.00 16,912.00 16,912.00 16,192.00 16,912.00 16,912.00 16,912.00
Services 5000-5999 101,253.00 101,253.00 101,253.00 101,253.00 101,253.00 101,253.00 101,235.00 145,402.00
Capital Outlay 6000-6599
Other Outgo 7000-7499 53,212.00 80,649.00 67,048.00 137,720.00 107,816.00
Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 19,399.00 105,335.00 0.00 0.00 105,335.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 294 637.00 342,192.00 475,207.00 §30,717.00 539,560.00 §37,799.00 432,446.00 476,613.00
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Outflows
Cash Not In Treasury 91119199
Accounts Receivable 9200-9299 251,888.00 20,822.00 102,495.00 4,576.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds 9310
Stores 8320
Prepaid Expenditures 9330
Other Current Assets 9340
Deferred Outflows of Resources 2490
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 251,888.00 20,822.00 102,495.00 4,576.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Accounts Payable 9500-9599 24,303.00 185,505.00 102,495.00 911.00 {14,854.00) 102,495.00
Due To Other Funds 9610
Current Loans 9640
Unearned Revenues 9650
Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 24,303.00 185,505.00 102,495.00 911.00 {14,854.00) 102,495.00 0.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.0 227.585.00 {164,683.00) 0.00 3,6865.00 14,854.00 (102,495.00) 0.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B-C + D) (367,181.00) (106,644.00) (433,556.00) (554,981.00) (646,711.00) 1,904,131.00 (432,902.00) (417,068.00)|
F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 862,168.00 755,524.00 321,968.00 {233,013.00) (879,724.00) 1,024 407.00 591,505.00 174,437.00

G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH
ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS
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Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (2) Form CASH
Object March April June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET
ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF| : L
{Enter Month Name): d
A. BEGINNING CASH 174,437.00 (291,720.00) 1,583.478.00 1,202,331.00
B. RECEIPTS
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment 8010-8018 53,711,00 53,711.00 §3,711.00 31,786.00 163,711.00 1,054,382.00 1,054,382.00
Property Taxes 8020-8079 2,672,816.00 5,252,711.00 5252,771.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 (104,123.00) (266,4589.00) (153,203.00) (153,203.00) (2,244,268.00) (2,244 268.00)
Federal Revenue 8100-8299 36,382.00 38,245.00 36,382.00 43,032.00 330,928.00 330,928.00
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 26,412.00 10,239.00 241,082.00 211,002.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 28,449.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 452,047.00 452,047.00
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8928 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00:
TOTAL RECEIPTS 14,418.00 2,424 68500 (52,871.00) (78,385.00} 153,711.00 0.00 5,056,892.00 5,056,952.00]
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 180,560.00 180,560.00 180,560.00 180,560.00 (1.00) 1,687,203.00 1,687,203.00
Classified Salaries 2000-2899 70,510.00 70,510.00 70,510.00 89,133.00 794,233.00 794,233.00
Employee Benefits 3000-3989 63,229.00 63,228.00 31,137.00 31,137.00 694,844.00 694,844.00
Books and Supplies 4000-49989 16,812.00 16,912.00 16,912.00 9,718.00 194,310.00 194,310.00
Services 5000-5999 145,236.00 145,236.00 29,157.00 41,253.00 1,215,037.00 1,215,037.00
Capital Outlay 6000-6599 0.00 0.00
Other Qutgo 7000-7499 4,129.00 53,641.00 504,215.00 504,215.00
Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 19,398.00 75,914.00 325,382.00 325,382.00
All Other Financing Uses 7630-7698 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 480,576.00 549,487.00 328,276.00 427,715.00 (1.00) 0.00 5.415,224.00 5,415,224.00
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Qutflows
Cash Not In Treasury 9111-9199
Accounts Receivable 9200-9299
Due From Other Funds 9310
Stores 9320
Prepaid Expenditures 9330
Other Current Assets 9340
Deferred Outflows of Resources 9480
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Accounts Payable 9500-9599
Due To Other Funds 9610
Current Loans 9640
Unearned Revenues 9650
Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D} (466,157.00) 1,875,198.00 (381,147.00) (506,100.00) 163,712.00
F. ENDING CASH (A + E) (291,720.00) 1,583.478.00 1,202,331.00! 696,231.00 e |
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH -
849,943.00

Printed: 12/2/2014 1:50 PM
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary

2014-15 First Interim

General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted
Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2015-16 Change 2016-17
Object (Form O11) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
 Description Codes (A) B) (%)) D) (E)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 4,090,719.00 -1.18% 4,042,463.00 -3.75% 3.891,049.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 14,187.00 0.00% 14,187.00 -0.01% 14,186.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 28,375.00 -8.92% 25,844.00 -8.92% 23,539.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 246,295.00 3.76% 255,560.00 3.51% 264,524.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
¢. Contributions 8980-8999 (1,155.003.00) 3.27% (1,192,753.00) 5.00% (1,252,391.00)
6. Total (Sum lines Al thru ASc) 3,224.573.00 3,145,301.00 2.940.907.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 1,272,999.00 1,280,648.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 18,662.00 17.929.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 55,130.00
d. Other Adjustments (66,143.00) (137.864.00)
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thr: Bid) 1000-1999 1,280,648.00 -9.37%| 1,160,713.00
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 486,749.00 471,940.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 3.724.00 4,719.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 13,857.00
d. Other Adjustments (24.942.00)] (44,828.00)
e. Total Classified Salarics (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 486,749.00 -3.04% 471,940.00 -8.50% 431,831.00
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 509.014.00 -8.25% 467,012.00 -3.81% 449,204.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 126,344.00 -2.37% 123,344.00 0.00% 123,344.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 560,427.00 -3.21% 542,427.00 ~3.53% 512,427.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 347,704.00 -8.19% 319,215.00 -0.78% 316,718.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (26.599.00) 0.00% (26,599.00) 0.00% (26,599.00)
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 365,382.00 -10.95% 325,382.00 0.00% 325,382.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 3.642.020.00 3,503.369.00 3.293.020.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) (417.447.00) 358.068.00 352.113.00
D. FUND BALANCE
I. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Fle) 1,669,227.99 1,251,780.99 893,712.99
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 1,251,780.99 893.712.99 541,599.99
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 0.00
b. Restricted 9740
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00
d. Assigned 9780 0.00
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 541,522.00 § 523,195.00
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 1,251,780.99 352,190.99 18,404.99
f. Total Comp of Ending Fund Bal :
(Line D3f must apree with line D2) 1,251.780.99 . 893.712.99 } 541.599.99
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Marin County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted
Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2015-16 Change 2016-17
Object (Form O1I) {Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols. E-CIC) Projection
Description Codes (A) (B) (C) D (E)
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES .
1. General Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 541,522.00 523,195.00
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 1,251,780.99 352,190.99 18.404.99
(Enter other reserve projections in Columns C and E for subsequent
years 1 and 2; current year - Column A - is extracted)
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 |
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines Ela thru E2¢) 1,251,780.99 | 893,712.99 541,599.99

F. ASSUMPTIONS

Piease provide below or on a separate h the ptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
Iprojected in lines Bld, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the
SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

of .5 FTE Ck

15/16 Salary and Benefits Reductions: minus out the one time 2% bonus given in 14/15, Reduction of a PARS, Red
15/16 4-5xxx Reduction in one time expenditures ( dial supplies, Instaliation of Alarms), Reduction in contribution to Def. Mnt.
16/17 Salary and Benefits: Reduction of 2.0 FTE Certificated, Reduction of Additional Classified Support

ified, .5 FTE Certificated
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund
Multiyear Projections

Restricted

21 65474 0000000
Form MYP!

Description

Object
Codes

Projected Year
Totals
(Form 011)
(A)

%
Change
(Cols. C-A/A)
(B)

2015-16
Projection

©)

%
Change
{Cols. E-C/C)
o)

2016-17
Projection

(E)

(Enter projections for subsequent years | and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
2. Federal Revenues
3. Other State Revenues
4. Other Local Revenues
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In
b. Other Sources
c. Contributions

6. Total (Sum lines Al thru ASc)

8010-8099
8100-8299
8300-8599
8600-8799

8900-8929
8930-8979
8980-8999

20,422.00

0.00%

20,422.00

0.00%

20,422.00

333,412.00

-5.00%

316,741.00

-5.00%

300,504.00

203,390.00

-8.92%

185,248.00

-8.92%

168,724.00

561,590.00

-65.01%

196,487.00

0.00%

196,487.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00

0.00%

0.00%

1,155,003.00

3.27%

1,192,753.00

5.00%

1,252,391.00

22 0

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
i. Centificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries
b. Step & Column Adjustment
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru Bld)
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries
b. Step & Column Adjustment
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d)
3. Employee Benefits
4. Books and Supplies
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures
6. Capital Qutlay
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out
b. Other Uses
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)

11, Total (Sum lines Bl thru B10)

1000-1999

2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999

7100-7299, 7400-7499

7300-7399

7600-7629
7630-7699

.93%

1.911.651.00

489,189.00
4,800.00

(87.434.00)

43%

1,938.928.00

406,555.00
5,692.00

406,555.00

319,102.00
3.191.00

412,247.00

319,102.00

1.00%

322,293.00

322.293.00

3,223.00

325,516.00

243,434.00

-6.41%

227,832.00

243,780.00

200,231.00

-64.56%

70,964.98

70,965.00

942,051.00

-28.60%

672,610.00

674.821.00

30,000.00

-100.00%

0.00

0.00

185,000.00

0.00%

185,000.00

185,000.00

26,599.00

0.00%

26,599.00

26,599.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00

0.00

2.435.606.00

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line AG minus line B11)

(161.789.00)

D. FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Fle)

2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1)
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)

a. Nonspendable

b. Restricted
¢. Committed

1. Stabilization Arrangements
2. Other Commitments
d. Assigned
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

(Line D3f must agree with line D2)

9710-9719
9740

9750
9760
9780

9739
9790

161,991.98

202.98

0.00

202.98

1.911.853.98

1,938.928.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
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2014-15 First intenm
Sausalito Marin City Elementary

General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Multiyear Projections Form MYP!
Restricted
Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2015-16 Change 2016-17
Object (Form O1I) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes A B C) D E
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES
1. General Fund

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789

¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

(Enter current year reserve projections in Column A, and other reserve
projections in Columns C and E for subsequent years 1 and 2)

2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Qutlay (Fund 17)

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790

3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines Ela thru E2c)
F. ASSUMPTIONS
Please provide below or on a sep b the ptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any signifi expenditure adjustments
projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget A i

I p ion of the
SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

15/16 Salary and Benefits Reductions: minus out the one time 2% bonus given in 14/15
15/16 4-5xxx Reduction in one time expenditures; Prop 39/Common Core, Expenditures associated with MCF Grants, Reduction in contribution to Def. Mnt.

California Dept of Education 108 Of 165
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim

General Fund

21 65474 0000000

Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted/Restricted
Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2015-16 Change 2016-17
Object (Form 011) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes (A) (B) (93] (D) (E)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 4,111,141.00 -L17% 4,062,885.00 3.73% 3,911.471.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 347,599.00 -4.80% 330,928.00 -4.79% 315,090.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 231,765.00 -8.92% 211,092.00 -8.92% 192,263.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 807.885.00 44.05% 452,047.00 1.98% 461,011.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
c. Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Total (Sum lines Al thru A5c) 5.056,952.00 4.879.835.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 1.762,188.00 1,687,203.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 23,462.00 23,621.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 55,130.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments 153,577.00 (137,864.00)
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru Bld) 1000-1999 1,687,203.00 -6.77% 1,572,960.00
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 805,851.00 794,233.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 533.00 7,942.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 13,857.00
d. Other Adjustments (24,942.00)]: (44,828.00)
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 805,851.00 -1.44% 794,233.00 -4.64% 757,347.00
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 752,448.00 -1.66% 694,844.00 0.27% 692,984.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 326,575.00 -40.50% 194.308.98 0.00% 194,309.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 1,502.478.00 -19.13% 1.215,037.00 2.29% 1,187,248.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 30,000.00 -100.00% 0.00 0.00% 0,00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indi Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 532,704.00 -3.35% 504,215.00 -0.50% 501,718.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers OQut 7600-7629 365,382.00 -10.95% 325,382.00 0.00% 325,382.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments 0.00 | 0.00
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 6,077.626.00 -10.90%| 5415222 98 -3.38% 5,231.948.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE ;
(Ling A6 minus line B11) (579.236.00) 358.270.98 352,113.00
D. FUND BALANCE
I. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Fle) 1,831,219.97 1,251,983.97 893,712.99
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and DI) 1,251,983.97 893,712.99 |- 541,599.99
3. Comp of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Restricted 9740 202.98 0.00 | 0.00
¢. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 } 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Assigned 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 541,522.00 5235.195.00
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 1,251,780.99 352.190.99 18,404.99
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must apree with line D2) 1,251.983.97 893.712.99 541.599.99
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted/Restricted

Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2015-16 Change 2016-17
Object (Form 01I) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes (A) (B) [(8)] (E)
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)
1. General Fund :
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 541,522.00 523,195.00
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 1,251,780.99 352,190.99 18,404.99
d. Negative Restricted Ending Balances
(Negative resources 2000-9999) 979Z
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount (Sum lines E1 thru E2b) 1,251,780.99
4. Total Available Reserves - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3c)

F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES
1. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions
For districts that serve as the administrative unit (AU) of a
special education local plan area (SELPA):
a. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation .
the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? No
b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special

education pass-through funds:
1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):

2. Special education pass-through funds
(Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for
subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E)

2. District ADA

Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d

3. Calculating the Reserves
a. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B11)

b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line F1b2, if Line Fla is No)

c. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
(Line F3a plus line F3b)

d. Reserve Standard Percentage Level

(Refer to Form 01CS!, Criterion 10 for calculation details)
e. Reserve Standard - By Percent (Line F3¢ times F3d)
f. Reserve Standard - By Amount

(Refer to Form 01CSI, Criterion 10 for calculation details)
g. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F3f)

h. Available Reserves (Line E3) Meet Reserve Standard (Line F3g)

(Col. A: Form Al, Estimated P-2 ADA column, lines A4, C1, and C2¢; enter projections)

134.19 134.19 i34.19

6,077,626.00 5.415,222.98 5,231,948.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
6.077,626.00 5.415.222.98 5.231,948.00
5% 5%) . 5%
303.881.30 270,761.15 261,597.40
64,000.00 64,000.00 | 64,000.00
303,881.30 270,761.15 261.597.40

YES YES |¥ES
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2014-15 First Interim
Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI1

Provide methodology and assumptions used to estimate ADA, enroliment, revenues, expenditures, reserves and fund balance, and multiyear
commitments (including cost-of-living adjustments).

Deviations from the standards must be explained and may affect the interim certification.

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS

1. CRITERION: Average Daily Attendance

STANDARD: Funded average daily attendance (ADA) for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than
two percent since budget adoption.

District's ADA Standard Percentage Range: [ -2.0% to +2.0%

1A. Calculating the District's ADA Variances

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column for all fiscal years. First Interim Projected Year Totals data should be entered for
all fiscal years.

LCFF Revenue (Funded) ADA

Budget Adoption First Interim
Budget Projected Year Totals
(Form 01CS, item 4A1,
Fiscal Year Step 1A) Percent Change Status
Current Year (2014-15) 134.19 134.19 0.0% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 134.18 134.18 0.0% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 134.19 134.19 0.0% Met

1B. Comparison of District ADA to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1fa. STANDARD MET - Funded ADA has not changed since budget adoption by more than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education 112 of 165
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2014-15 First Interim
Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

2. CRITERION: Enrollment

STANDARD: Projected enroliment for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent since
budget adoption.

District's Enrollment Standard Percentage Range: -2.0% to +2.0%

2A. Calculating the District's Enroliment Variances

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column for all fiscal years. Enter data in the second column for all fiscal years.

Enroliment
Budget Adoption First Interim
Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, item 3B) CBEDS/Projected Percent Change Status
Current Year (2014-15) 153 153 0.0% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 153 153 0.0% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 1583 153 0.0% Met

2B. Comparison of District Enroliment to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Enrollment projections have not changed since budget adoption by more than two percent for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education 113 of 165
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2014-15 First interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000

Marin County School District Criteria and Standards Review

3. CRITERION: ADA to Enroliment

STANDARD: Projected second period (P-2) average daily attendance (ADA) to enrollment ratio for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent
fiscal years has not increased from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than one half of one percent (0.5%).

Form 01CSI

3A. Calculating the District’s ADA to Enroliment Standard

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist will be extracted into the P-2 ADA column for the First Prior Year; otherwise, enter First Prior Year data. P-2 ADA for the second and third
prior years are preloaded. Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted into the Enroliment column; otherwise, enter Enroliment data for all fiscal years.

P-2 ADA
Unaudited Actuals Enroliment
(Form A, Lines 3, 6, and 25) CBEDS Actual Historical Ratio
Fiscal Year (Form A, Lines A4, C1, and C2e) {Form 01CS, ltem 2A) of ADA to Enroliment
Third Prior Year (2011-12) 131 149 87.8%
Second Prior Year (2012-13) 119 120 99.2%
First Prior Year (2013-14) 142 132 107.6%
Historical Average Ratio: 98.2%
District's ADA to Enrollment Standard (historical average ratio plus 0.5%): f 98.7% ‘

3B. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of ADA to Enroliment

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, Estimated P-2 ADA data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter Estimated P-2 ADA data in the first column. All other data are
extracted.

Estimated P-2 ADA Enroliment
(Form Al, Lines A4, C1, and C2e) CBEDS/Projected
Fiscal Year (Form MYPI, Line F2) (Criterion 2, ltem 2A) Ratio of ADA to Enroliment Status
Current Year (2014-15) 134 153 87.6% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 134 153 87.6% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 134 163 87.6% Met

3C. Comparison of District ADA to Enroliment Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Projected P-2 ADA o enroliment ratio has not exceeded the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education 114 of 165
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2014-15 First Interim
Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSl

4. CRITERION: LCFF Revenue

STANDARD: Projected LCFF revenue for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent
since budget adoption.

District's LCFF Revenue Standard Percentage Range: | -2.0% to +2.0% ]

4A. Calculating the District’s Projected Change in LCFF Revenue

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. In the First Interim column, Current Year data are extracted; enter data for the two
subsequent years.

LCFF Revenue
(Fund 01, Objects 8011, 8012, 8020-8089)
Budget Adoption First Interim
Fiscal Year {Form 01CS, ltem 4B) Projected Year Totals Percent Change Status
Current Year (2014-15) 6,113,863.00 6,225,339.00 1.8% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 6,195,518.00 6,286,731.00 1.5% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 6.272,629.00 6,367,581.00 1.5% Met

4B. Comparison of District LCFF Revenue to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - LCFF revenue has not changed since budget adoption by more than two percent for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{required if NOT met)
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2014-15 First Interim

Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000

Marin County School District Criteria and Standards Review

5. CRITERION: Salaries and Benefits

STANDARD: Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricted general fund expenditures for any of the current fiscal year
or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than the greater of three

percent or the district's required reserves percentage.

It is fikely that for many districts the 2014-15 and 2015-16 change from the historical average ratio will exceed the standard because certain revenues

that were restricted prior to the LCFF are now unrestricted within the LCFF.

Form 01CSI

5A, Calculating the District’s Historical Average Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist for the First Prior Year will be extracted; otherwise, enter data for the First Prior Year. Unaudited Actuals data for the second and third prior

years are preloaded.

Unaudited Actuals - Unrestricted

(Resources 0000-1999) Ratio
Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefils
Fiscal Year (Form 01, Objecis 1000-3999) _ (Form 01, Objects 1000-7499) to Total Unrestricted Expenditures
Third Prior Year (2011-12) 1,770,387.64 2,951,741.50 60.0%
Second Prior Year (2012-13) 1,953,854.52 2,923,669.26 66.8%
First Prior Year (2013-14) 2,151,095.61 3,123,126.75 68.9%
Historical Average Ratio: 65.2%
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)

Distric's Reserve Standard Percentage
(Criterion 108, Line 4) 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

District’s Salaries and Benefits Standard
{historical average ratlo, plus/minus the
greater of 3% or the district's reserve
standard percentage): 60.2% to 70.2% 60.2% to 70.2% 60.2% to 70.2%

SB. Calculating the District’s Projected Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, Projected Year Totals data for the two subsequent years will be extracled; if not, enter Projected Year Tolals data. Projected Year Totals data for Current

Year are extracted.
Projected Year Totals - Unrestricted
(Resources 0000-1999)
Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures Ratio
(Form 011, Objects 1000-3998) (Form 014, Objects 1000-7489)  of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits
Fiscal Year (Form MYPI, Lines B1-B3) _ (Form MYPI, Lines B1-B8, B10) _ to Total Unrestricted Expenditures Status

Current Year (2014-15) 2,268,762.00 3.276,638.00 69.2% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 2,219,600.00 3,177,987.00 69.8% Met
Znd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 2,041,748.00 2,967,638.00 68.8% Met

5C. Comparison of District Salaries and Benefits Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricted expenditures has met the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
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2014-15 First Interim

General Fund 21 65474 0000000
School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CS!

Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

6. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures

STANDARD: Projected operating revenues (including federal, other state and other local) or expenditures (including books and supplies, and services
and other operating), for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years, have not changed by more than five percent since budget
adoption.

Changes that exceed five percent in any major object category must be explained.

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Standard Percentage Range: -5.0% to +5.0%

District's Other Revenues and Expendltures Explanation Percentage Range: -5.0% to +5.0%

6A. Calculating the District's Change by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be exiracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. First Interim data for the Cument Year are extracted. [f First Interim Form MYP!
exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the second column.

Explanations must be entered for each category if the percent change for any year exceeds the district’s explanation percentage range.

Budget Adoption First Interim

Budget Projected Year Totals Change Is Qutside

Object Range / Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, item 6B) {Fund 01) {Form MYP}) Percent Change Explanation Range

Federal Revenue {Fund 01, Objects 8100-8298) (Form MYPJ, Line A2)
Current Year (2014-15) 344,478.00 347,599.00 0.9% No
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 327,963.00 330,928.00 0.9% No
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 312,274.00 315,080.00 0.9% No

Explanation:
(required if Yes)

Other State Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8300-8599) (Form MYPI, Line A3)
Current Year (2014-15) 280,742.00 231,765.00 -17.4% Yes
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 166,912.00 211,092.00 26.5% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 152,023.00 192,263.00 26.5% Yes

Explanation:
(required if Yes)

Other Local Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8600-8799) (Form MYPI, Line A4)

Current Year (2014-15) 748.,058.00 807,885.00 8.0% Yes
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 392,220.00 452,047.00 15.3% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 401,184.00 461,011.00 14.9% Yes
Explanation: Incease in WCA contributions due to a joint agreement to provide district wide technology support.
(required if Yes)
Books and Supplies (Fund 01, Objects 4000-4989) (Form MYPI, Line B4)
Current Year (2014-15) 160,026.00 326,575.00 104.1% Yes
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 106,508.00 194,308.98 82.4% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 84,056.00 194,309.00 131.2% Yes

Explanation:
(required if Yes)

(conservative).

Slight decrease in state revenues in 14-15 from budget adoption to fist interim. Then budgeting a 8.92% decrease for out years just in case

The increases are mostily due to one time camovers and slightly due to a shift between object codes (due to program priority shifts in expenditures).

Services and Other Operating Expenditures {(Fund 01, Objects 5000-5398) (Form MYPI, Line B5)

Current Year (2014-15) 1,368,453.00 1,502,478.00 9.8% Yes
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 1,090,812.00 1,215,037.00 11.4% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 1,081,017.00 1,187,248.00 9.8% Yes

Explanation:
(required if Yes)

California Dept of Education

The increases are mostily due to one time carrovers and slightly due to a shift between object codes (due to program priority shifts in expenditures).
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

21 65474 0000000

Form 01CSI

'6B. Calculating the District’s Change in Total Operating Rev

and Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.

Budget Adoption First Interim
Object Range / Fiscal Year Budget Projected Year Totals Percent Change Status
Total Federal, Other State, and Other Local Revenue (Section 6A)
Current Year (2014-15) 1.373,278.00 1,387,249.00 1.0% Met
1st Subsequent Year {2015-16) 887,095.00 994.067.00 12.1% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 865,481.00 968,364.00 11.8% Not Met
Total Books and Supplies, and Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Section 6A)
Current Year (2014-15) 1,528,479.00 1,829,053.00 19.7% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 1,197,320.00 1,409,345.98 17.7% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 1,165,073.00 1.381,557.00 18.6% Not Met

6C. Comparison of District Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures to the Standard Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Explanations are linked from Section 6A if the status in Section 6B is Not Met; no enlry is allowed below.

1a.

STANDARD NOT MET - One or more projected operating revenue have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in one or more of the current year or two

subsequent fiscal years. Reasons for the projected change, descriptions of the methods and assumptions used in the projections, and what changes, if any, will be made to bring the
projected operating revenues within the standard must be entered in Section 6A above and will also display in the explanation box below.

Explanation:
Federal Revenue
(tinked from 6A

if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other State Revenue
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other Local Revenue
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

1b.

Slight decrease in state revenues in 14-15 from budget adoption to fist interim. Then budgeting a 8.92% decrease for oul years just in case
(conservative).

Incease in WCA contributions due to a joint agreement to provide district wide technology support.

STANDARD NOT MET - One or more total operating expenditures have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in one or more of the current year or two

subsequent fiscal years. Reasons for the projected change, descriptions of the methods and assumptions used in the projections, and what changes, if any, will be made to bring the
projected operating revenues within the standard must be entered in Section 6A above and will also display in the explanation box below.,

Explanation:
Books and Supplies
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Services and Other Exps
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

California Dept of Education

The increases are mostily due to one time carrovers and slightly due to a shift between object codes (due to program priority shifis in expenditures).

The increases are mostily due to one time carrovers and sfightly due to a shift between object codes (due to program priority shifts in expenditures).

118 of 165

SACS Financial Reporting Sofiware - 2014.2.0

File: csi Rav NA/17/2014}

Pane 7 nf 26

Printed: 12/2/2014 1-51 PM



2014-15 First Interim
Sausalito Marin City Elementary General Fund 21 65474 0000000
Marin County Schoo! District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CS!

7. CRITERION: Facilities Maintenance

STANDARD: ldentify changes that have occurred since budget adoption in the projected contributions for facilities maintenance funding as required
pursuant to Education Code Section 17070.75, or in how the district is providing adequately to preserve the functionality of its facilities for their normat
life in accordance with Education Code sections 52060(d)(1) and 17002(d)(1).

Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution ﬁequirement for EC Section 17070.75 as modified by Section 17070.766 and amended
by SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011), effective 2008-03 through 2014-15 - Ongoing and Major Maintenance/Restricted Maintenance Account
(OMMA/RMA)

NOTE: SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011) extends EC Section 17070.766 from 2008-08 through 2014-15. EC Section 17070.766 reduced the confributions required by EC Section
17070.75 from 3 percent to 1 percent. Therefore, the calculation in this section has been revised accordingly for that period.

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption data into lines 1 and 2. All other data are extracted.

Budget Adoption First Interim Contribution
1% Required Projected Year Totals
Minimum Contribution (Fund 01, Resource 8150,
{Form 01CS, ltem 7, Line 2¢) Objects 8800-8929) Status
1. OMMA/RMA Contribution 56,724.51 259,788.00 Met
2.  Budget Adoption Contribution (information only) | 250,851.00 |

(Form 01CS, Criterion 7, Line 2¢)

if status is not met, enter an X in the box that best describes why the minimum required contribution was not made:

Not applicable (district does not participate in the Leroy F. Green School Facilities Act of 1998)
Exempt (due to district's small size [EC Section 17070.75 (b)(2)(D)})
Other (explanation must be provided)

Explanation:
{required if NOT met
and Other is marked)
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Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

Schoo! District Criteria and Standards Review

8. CRITERION: Deficit Spending

21 65474 0000000
Form 01CS|

STANDARD: Unrestricted deficit spending (total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses is greater than total unrestricted revenues and
other financing sources) as a percentage of total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses, has not exceeded one-third of the district's
available reserves’ as a percentage of total expenditures and other financing uses? in any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

‘Available reserves are the unrestricted amounts in the Reserve for Economic Uncertainties and
the Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and the Special Reserve Fund for
Other Than Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending

balances in restricted resources in the General Fund.

2A school district that is the Administrative Unit of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA)
may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds to its participating members.

8A. Calculating the District’s Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.

District's Available Reserve Percentages (Criterion 10C, Line 9)

District’s Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels

{one-third of available reserve percentage):

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2014-15) (2015-16) {2016-17)
20.6% 16.5% 10.4%
6.9% 5.5% 3.5% I

8B. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Percentages

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. if Form MYPI exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the first and

second columns.

Projected Year Totals

Net Change in
Unrestricted Fund Balance
(Form 01, Section E)

Total Unrestricted Expenditures
and Other Financing Uses
(Form 011, Objects 1000-7999)

Deficit Spending Level
(if Net Change in Unrestricted Fund

Fiscal Year {Form MYPI, Line C) {Form MYPI, Line B11) Balance is negative, else N/A) Status
Current Year (2014-15) {417,447.00) 3,642,020.00 11.5% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) (358,068.00) 3,503,369.00 10.2% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) {352,113.00) 3,293,020.00 10.7% Not Met

8C. Comparison of District Deficit Spending to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Unrestricted deficit spending has exceeded the standard percentage level in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons for the
deficit spending, a description of the methods and assumptions used in balancing the unrestricted budget, and what changes will be made to ensure that the budget deficits are
eliminated or are balanced within the standard.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education

The District declded to increase some district wide expenditures for a couple of years in order to provide resources to district wide schools/programs

during a transition period.
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2014-15 First Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Sausalito Marin City Elementary

21 65474 0000000
Marin County

Form 01CS!

9. CRITERION: Fund and Cash Balances

A. FUND BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.

9A-1. Determining if the District's General Fund Ending Balance is Positive

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. If Form MYP! exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years.

Ending Fund Balance

General Fund
Projected Year Totals
Fiscal Year (Form 01}, Line F2  (Form MYPI, Line D2) Status
Current Year (2014-15) 1,251,983.97 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 893,712.98 Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 541,599.99 Met

9A-2. Comparison of the District’s Ending Fund Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

fa. STANDARD MET - Projected general fund ending balance is positive for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

B. CASH BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year.

9B-1. Determining if the District's Ending Cash Balance is Positive

DATA ENTRY: If Form CASH exists, data will be extracted; if not, data must be entered below.

Ending Cash Balance
General Fund
Fiscal Year {Form CASH, Line F, June Column) Status
Current Year (2014-15) | 1,229,349,00 | Met ]

9B-2. Comparison of the District's Ending Cash Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year,

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

Califoia Dept of Education 121 Of 1 65
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
File: esi (Rev 06/17/2014)

Paae 10 of 26 Printed: 12/2/2014 1:51 PM



Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

10. CRITERION: Reserves

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund

Schoo! District Criteria and Standards Review

21 65474 0000000
Form 01CSI

STANDARD: Available reserves® for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years are not less than the following percentages or
amounts? as applied to total expenditures and other financing uses®

District Estimated P-2 ADA (Criterion 3, item 38)‘

District's Reserve Standard Percentage Level: l

Percentage Level District ADA
5% or $64,000 (greater of) 0 to 300
4% or $64,000 (greater of) 301 to 1,000
3% 1,001 to 30,000
2% 30,001 fo 400,000
1% 400,001 and over

* Available reserves are the unrestricted amounts in the Reserve for Economic Uncertainties and the
Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and Special Reserve Fund for Other Than
Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending balances in restricted

resources in the General Fund.

# Dollar amounts to be adjusted annually by the prior year statufory cost-of-living adjustment (Education
Code Section 42238), rounded to the nearest thousand.

* A school district that is the Administrative Unit (AU) of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA)
may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds to its participating members.

Curmrent Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)
134 134 134
5% l 5% 5%

10A. Calculating the District’s Special Education Pass-through Exclusions (only for districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA)

DATA ENTRY: For SELPA AUs, if Form MYP! exists, all data will be extracted including the Yes/No button selection. If not, click the appropriate Yes or No button for item 1 and, if Yes, enter
data for itern 2a and for the two subsequent years in item 2b; Current Year data are extracted.

For districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA (Form MYPI, Lines F1a, F1b1, and F1b2):

1.
2.

Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members?

If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special education pass-through funds:

a. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):

b. Special Education Pass-through Funds
(Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223)

No
Current Year
Projected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)
0.00 0.00 0.00

10B. Calculating the District's Reserve Standard

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, all data will be exiracted or calculated. If not, enter data for line 1 for the two subsequent years; Current Year data are extracted.

Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

(Form 011, objects 1000-7998) (Form MYPI, Line B11)
Plus: Special Education Pass-through

(Criterion 10A, Line 2b, if Criterion 10A, Line 1 is No}
Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

(Line B1 plus Line B2)

Reserve Standard Percentage Level

Reserve Standard - by Percent

(Line B3 times Line B4)

Reserve Standard - by Amount

{$64,000 for districts with less than 1,001 ADA, else 0)
District's Reserve Standard

{Greater of Line BS or Line B6)

California Dept of Education

SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
Fite* nei Rov NRM 719014\

Current Year
Projected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)
6,077,626.00 5.416,222,98 5,231,948.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
6,077,626.00 5415,222.98 5,231,948.00
5% 5% 5%
303,881.30 270,761.15 261,597.40
64,000.00 64,000.00 64,000.00
303,881.30 270,761.15 261,597.40
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Marin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSli
10C. Calculating the District's Available Reserve Amount
DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted from fund data and Form MYP!. If Form MYP! does not exist, enter data for the two subsequent years.
Current Year
Reserve Amounts Projected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{Unrestricted resources 0000-1999 except Line 4) {2014-15) {2015-16}) {2016-17)
1.  General Fund - Stabilization Arrangements
{Fund 01, Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E1a) 0.00
2. General Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
(Fund 01, Object 9789) (Form MYPI, Line E1b) 0.00 541,522.00 523,195.00
3. General Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount
(Fund 01, Object 9790) (Form MYP, Line E1c) 1.251,780.99 352,190.99 18,404.99
4.  General Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources
(Fund 01, Object 8797, if negative, for each of resources 2000-9989)
(Form MYPI, Line E1d) 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Special Reserve Fund - Stabilization Arrangements
(Fund 17, Object 8750) (Form MYPI, Line E2a) 0.00
6. Speclal Reserve Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
(Fund 17, Object 9789) (Form MYPI, Line E2b) 0.00
7. Special Reserve Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount
(Fund 17, Object 9790) (Form MYPI, Line E2¢c) 0.00
8.  District's Available Reserve Amount
{Lines C1thru C7) 1,251,780.89 893,712.99 541,599.99
9.  District's Available Reserve Percentage (Information only)
{Line 8 divided by Section 10B, Line 3) 20.60% 16.50% 10.35%
District's Reserve Standard
(Section 10B, Line 7): 303,881.30 270,761.15 261,597.40
Status: Met Met Met

10D. Comparison of District Reserve Amount to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a.

STANDARD MET - Available reserves have met the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
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Marin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSt

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items S1 through S4. Enter an explanation for each Yes answer.

S$1. Contingent Liabilities

1a. Does your district have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program audits, litigation,
state compliance reviews) that have occurred since budget adoption that may impact the budget? No

1b.  If Yes, identify the liabilities and how they may impact the budget:

82. Use of One-time Revenues for Ongoing Expenditures

1a. Does your district have ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time revenues that have
changed since budget adoption by more than five percent? No

1b.  If Yes, identify the expenditures and explain how the one-time resources will be replaced to continue funding the ongoing expenditures in the following fiscal years:

S3. Temporary Interfund Borrowings

1a. Does your district have projected temporary borrowings between funds?
(Refer to Education Code Section 42603) No

1b.  If Yes, identify the interfund borrowings:

S4. Contingent Revenues

1a. Does your district have projected revenues for the current fiscal year or either of the two subsequent fiscal years
contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act
(e.g., parcel taxes, forest reserves)? No

1b.  If Yes, identify any of these revenues that are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how the revenues will be replaced or expenditures reduced:

California Dept of Education 124 Of 1 65
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
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$5. Contributions

Identify projected contributions from unrestricted resources in the general fund to restricted resources in the general fund for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.
Provide an explanation if contributions have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since budget adoption.

identify projected transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deficits in either the generat fund or any other fund for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal
years. Provide an explanation if transfers have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since budget adoption.

Identify capital project cost overruns that have occurred since budget adoption that may impact the general fund budget.

-5.0% to +5.0%
District's Contributions and Transfers Standard: or -$20,000 to +$20,000

S5A. Identification of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects that may impact the General Fund

DATA ENTRY:; Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data info the first column. For Contributions, the First Interim’s Current Year data will be extracted. Enter
First Interim Contributions for the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years, For Transfers In and Transfers Out, if Form MYP exists, the data will be extracted into the First interim column for the
Current Year, and 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. If Form MYP does not exist, enter data in the Current Year, and 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. Click on the appropriate button for itemn 1d;
all other data will be calculated.

Budget Adoption First Interim Percent
Description / Fiscal Year {Form 01CS, ltem S5A) Projected Year Totals Change Amount of Change Status
1a. Contributions, Unrestricted General Fund
{Fund 01, Resources 0000-1898, Object 8380)
Current Year (2014-15) (1,119,917.00) (1,155,003.00){ 3.1% 35,086.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) (1,175,913.00) {1,192,753.00)] 1.4% 16,840.00 Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) (1,234,708.00) {1,252,391.00)) 1.4% 17,683.00 Met
1b. Transfers In, General Fund *
Current Year (2014-15) 0.00 0.00{ 0.0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 0.00 0.00] 0.0% 0.00 Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 0.00 0.00| 0.0% 0.00 Met
1c.  Transfers Qut, General Fund *
Current Year (2014-15) 362,655.00 36538200 | 0.8% 2,727.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 362,655.00 325,382.00 | -10.3% (37,273.00) Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 362,655.00 325,382.00 | -10.3% {37,273.00) Not Met
1d. Capital Project Cost Overruns
Have capital project cost overruns occurred since budget adoption that may impact the
general fund operational budget? No

* Include transfers used to cover operating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund.

S5B. Status of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Not Met for items 1a-1c or if Yes for ltem 1d.

1a. MET - Projected contributions have not changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years,

Explanation:
(required if NOT mel)

1b. MET - Projected transfers in have not changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education 1 25 Of 1 65
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Marin County

2014-15 First Interim
General Fund 21 65474 0000000
School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

1c.  NOT MET - The projected transfers out of the general fund have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for any of the current year or subsequent two fiscal years.
Identify the amounts transferred, by fund, and whether transfers are ongoing or one-time in nature. if ongoing, explain the district's plan, with imeframes, for reducing or eliminating

the transfers.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

Reduction in the contribution to the nutrition services program (in house now). Reduction in contribution to the deferred maintenance program.

1d. NO - There have been no capital project cost overruns occurring since budget adoption that may impact the general fund operational budget.

Project information:
(required if YES)

California Dept of Education
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§6. Long-term Commitments
identify ail existing and new muitiyear commitments® and their annual required payment for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explain how any increase in annual payments will be funded. Also, explain how any decrease to funding sources used to pay long-term commitments will be replaced.

* Include multiyear commitments, multiyear debt agreements, and new programs or contracts that result in long-term obligations.

S6A. Identification of the District's Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: if Budget Adoption data exist (Form 01CS, ltem S6A), long-term commitment data will be exiracted and it will only be necessary to click the appropriate button for item 1b.
Extracted data may be overwritten to update long-term commitment data in item 2, as applicable. If no Budget Adoption data exist, click the appropriate buttons for items 1a and 1b, and enter
all other data, as applicable.

1. a. Does your district have long-term (multiyear) commitments? l l
(if No, skip items 1b and 2 and sections S6B8 and S6C) Yes

b. If Yes to ltem 1a, have new long-term (multiyear) commitments been incumred i I
since budget adoption? No

2. i Yesto item 1a, list (or update) ali new and existing multiyear commitments and required annual debt service amounts. Do not inciude long-term commitments for postemployment
benefits other than pensions (OPEB); OPEB is disclosed in item S7A,

# of Years SACS Fund and Object Codes Used For: Principal Balance

Type of Commitment Remaining Funding Sources (Revenues) Debt Service (Expenditures) as of July 1, 2014
Capital Leases 3 GENERAL FUND OBJECT 7619 FUND 40 OBJECT 7439 334,363
Certificates of Parlicipation 20 GENERAL FUND OBJECT 7619 FUND 40 OBJECT 7438/7438 5,031,375
General Obligation Bonds
Supp Early Retirement Program 2 GENERAL FUND OBJECT 8041 GENERAL FUND OBJECT 3901 17,160
State School Building Loans
Compensated Absences

Other Long-term Commitments (do not include OPEB):

CAPITAL LEASE 2 GENERAL FUND OJECT 8041 GENERAL FUND OBJECT 7439 55,821
TOTAL: 5,438,719
Prior Year Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)
Annual Payment Annual Payment Annual Payment Annual Payment
Type of Commitment (continued) P&YH {P&h P& (P&l
Capital Leases 55,766 55,766 55,768 55,766
Certificates of Participation 554,709 197,453 196,978 196,360
General Obligation Bonds
Supp Early Retirement Program 16,884 16,884 0 0
State School Building Loans
Compensated Absences

Other Long-term Commitments (continued):

CAPITAL LEASE 19,339 19.339 0 0
Total Annual Payments: 646,698 289,442 252,744 252,126
Has total annual payment Increased over prior year (2013-14)? No No No
127 of 165
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S6B. Comparison of the District's Annual Payments to Prior Year Annual Payment

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Yes.

1a. No - Annual payments for long-term commitments have not increased in one or more of the current and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{Required if Yes
to increase in total
annual payments)

SEC. Identification of Decr to Funding Sources Used to Pay Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button in item 1; if Yes, an explanation is required in item 2.

1. Will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or are they one-lime sources?

No

2. No - Funding sources will not decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, and one-time funds are not being used for long-term commitment.

Explanation:
(Required if Yes)
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§7. Unfunded Liabilities

Identify any changes in estimates for unfunded liabilities since budget adoption, and indicate whether the changes are the result of a new actuarial valuation.

S7A. Identification of the District's Estimated Unfunded Liability for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions (OPEB)

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button(s) for items 1a-1¢, as applicable. Budget Adoption data that exist (Form 01CS, item S7A) will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption and
First Interim data in items 2-4.

1. a. Does your district provide postemployment benefits
other than pensions (OPEB)? (If No, skip items 1b-4) Yes

b. If Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since
budget adoption in OPERB liabilities?

No
c. If Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since
budget adoption in OPEB contribufions?
Budget Adoption
2. OPEB lLiabilities {Form 01CS, item S7A) First Interim
a. OPEB actuarial accrued liability (AAL) 107,144.00 107,144.00
b. OPEB unfunded actuarial accrued liability (UAAL) 107,144.00 107,144.00
c. Are AAL and UAAL based on the district's estimate or an
actuarial valuation? Actuarial Actuarial
d. If based on an actuarial valuation, indicate the date of the OPEB valuation. Jul 01, 2013 Jul 01, 2013
3. OPEB Contributions
a. OPEB annual required contribution (ARC) per actuarial valuation or Alternative Budget Adoption
Measurement Method {Form 01CS, ltern S7A) First Interim
Current Year (2014-15) 20,625.00 20,625.00
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 20,625.00 20,625.00
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 20,625.00 20,625.00
b. OPEB amount contributed (for this purpose, include premiums paid to a self-insurance fund)
(Funds 01-70, objects 3701-3752)
Current Year (2014-15) 0.00 0.00
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 0.00 0.00
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 0.00 0.00
c¢. Cost of OPEB benefits (equivalent of “pay-as-you-go" amount)
Current Year (2014-15) 16,884.00 16,884.00
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 16,844.00 0.00
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 0.00 0.00
d. Number of retirees receiving OPEB benefits
Current Year (2014-15) 2 2
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16) 2 0
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17) 0 0
4. Comments:
129 of 165
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S7B. Identification of the District's Unfunded Liability for Self-insurance Programs

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate bution(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. Budget Adoption data that exist (Form 01CS, item S7B) will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption and
First interim data in items 2-4.

1. a. Does your district operate any self-insurance programs such as
workers' compensation, employee health and welfare, or
property and liability? (Do not include OPEB; which is covered in

Section S7A) (if No, skip items 1b-4) No

b. If Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since
budget adoption in self-insurance liabilities?

n/a

c. If Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since
budget adoption in self-insurance contributions?

Budget Adoption
2.  Self-Insurance Liabilities {Form 01CS, ltem S7B) First Interim
a. Accrued liability for self-insurance programs
b. Unfunded liability for self-insurance programs

3.  Self-insurance Contributions Budget Adoption
a. Required contribution (funding) for self-insurance programs (Form D1CS, item S7B) First Interim
Current Year (2014-15)
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16)
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17)

b. Amount contributed (funded) for self-insurance programs
Current Year (2014-15)
1st Subsequent Year (2015-16)
2nd Subsequent Year (2016-17)

4. Comments:
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Analyze the status of employee labor agreements. (dentify new labor agreements that have been ratified since budget adoption, as well as new commitments provided as part of
previously ratified multiyear agreements; and include all contracts, including all administrator contracts (and including all compensation). For new agreements, indicate the date of the
required board meeting. Compare the increase in new commitments to the projected increase in ongoing revenues and explain how these commitments will be funded in future fiscal

years.

If salary and benefit negotlations are not finalized, upon settlement with certificated or classified staff:

The school district must determine the cost of the settlement, including salaries, benefits, and any other agreements that change costs, and provide the
county office of education (COE) with an analysis of the cost of the seftlement and its impact on the operating budget.

The county superintendent shall review the analysis relative to the criteria and standards and may provide written comments to the president of the

district governing board and superintendent.

S8A. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Certificated (Non-management) Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period.” There are no extractions in this section.

Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period
Were all certificated labor negotiations settled as of budget adoption?

No
If Yes, complete number of FTEs, then skip to section S8B.
If No, continue with section SBA.
Certlficated (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-16) {2016-17)
Number of certificated (non-management) full-
time-equivalent (FTE) positions i3.0 12.0 118 8.5
1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption? Yes
If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, complete questions 2 and 3.
if Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5.
If No, complete questions 6 and 7.
1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations stili unsettled?
If Yes, complete questions 6 and 7. No
Negotiations Settled Since Budget Adoption
2a. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: | Nov 18, 2014 ]
2b. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agreement
certified by the district superintendent and chief business official? Yes
If Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification: Nov 18, 2014
3.  Per Government Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted
to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement? Yes
If Yes, date of budget revision board adoption: Dec 09, 2014
4. Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: | Jul 01, 2013 | End Date: | Jun 30, 2016
5.  Salary settlement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2014-15) (2015-16) {2016-17)
1s the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and muitiyear
projections (MYPs)?
One Year Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement
% change in salary schedule from prior year
or
Multiyear Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement
% change in salary schedule from prior year
(may enter text, such as "Reopener”)
Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiyear salary commitments:
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Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2014-15) (2015-16) (2018-17)
7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases [ I
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Certificated {Non-management) Heaith and Welfare {H&W) Benefits {2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)
1. Are costs of H&W beneft changes included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2. Total cost of H&W benefits
3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer
4.  Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year
Cerlificated (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotiated
Since Budget Adoption
Are any new costs negotiated since budget adoption for prior year
settlements included in the interim? No
If Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs ]
if Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Certificated (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments (2014-15) (2015-16) {2016-17)
1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2.  Cost of step & column adjustments
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Certificated {Non-management) Attrition {layoffs and retirements) (2014-15) (2015-16) (2016-17)
1. Are savings from attrition included in the budget and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired
employees included in the interim and MYPs?
Yes Yes Yes

Certificated (Non-management) - Other

List other significant contract changes that have occurred since budget adoption and the cost impact of each change (i.e., class size, hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.):
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S8B. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Classified {Non-management) Employees
DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." There are no extractions in this section.
Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period
Were all classified labor negotiations settled as of budget adoption?
if Yes, complete number of FTEs, then skip to section S8C. No
If No, continue with section S8B.
Classified {Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year {(2nd Interimn) Cumrent Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-16) (2016-17)
Number of classified (non-management)
FTE positions 13.0 12.1 11.6 11.6
1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption? | Yes |
if Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, complete questions 2 and 3.
If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5,
If No, complete questions 6 and 7.
ib.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettied?
If Yes, complete questions 6 and 7. No
Negotiations Settled Since Budget Adoption
2a. Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: | Nov 18, 2014 ]
2b.  Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agreement
certified by the district superintendent and chief business official? Yes
If Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification: Nov 18, 2014
3.  Per Government Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted
{o meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement? Yes
If Yes, date of budget revision board adoption: Dec 09, 2014
4.  Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: | Jul 01, 2013 I End Date: l Jun 30, 2016 }
5.  Salary seitlement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2014-15) (2015-16) (2016-17)
Is the cost of salary seftiement included in the interim and multiyear
projections (MYPs)? Yes Yes Yes
One Year Agreement
Total cost of salary setilement
% change in salary schedule from prior year
or
Multiyear Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement
% change in salary schedule from prior year
(ray enter text, such as "Reopener”)
Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiyear salary commitments:
Negotiations Not Seitled
6.  Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits l l
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
. {2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)
7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases l |
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Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management) Health and Welfare {H&W) Benefits (2014-15) (2015-16) (2016-17)
1. Are costs of HAW benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2. Total cost of H&W benefits
3.  Percent of H&W cost paid by employer
4.  Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year
Classified (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotlated
Since Budget Adoption
Are any new costs negotiated since budget adoption for prior year
setilements included in the interim? No
If Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs ]
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified {Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments (2014-15) (2015-16) (2016-17)
1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2. Cost of step & column adjustments
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management} Attrition (layoffs and retirements) (2014-15) (2015-16) {2016-17)
1. Are savings from attrition included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired
employees included in the interim and MYPs?
Yes Yes Yes

Classified (Non-management) - Other
List other significant contract changes that have occurred since budget adoption and the cost impact of each {i.e., hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.):

California Dept of Education 1 34 Of 1 65
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
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2014-15 First Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Sausalito Marin City Elementary
Marin County

21 65474 0000000
Form 01CSI

S8C. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Management/Supervisor/Confidential Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." There are no extractions

in this section.

Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period

Were all managerial/confidential labor negotiations setiled as of budget adoption? { n/a

If Yes or nfa, complete number of FTEs, then skip to S8,
If No, continue with section S8C.

Management/Supervisor/Confidential Salary and Benefit Negotiations

Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)
Number of management, supervisor, and
confidential FTE positions 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.6
ia. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption?
If Yes, complete question 2. n/a
If No, complete questions 3 and 4.
1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsetiled? nia
If Yes, complete questions 3 and 4.
Negotiations Settled Since Budget Adoption
2.  Salary settlement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2014-15) (2015-186) {2016-17)
Is the cost of salary setilement included in the interim and multiyear
projections (MYPs)? Yes Yes Yes
Total cost of salary settlement
Change in salary schedule from prior year
(may enter text, such as "Reopener”)
Negotiations Not Settled
3.  Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits l I
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2014-15) {2015-16) (2016-17)

4.  Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases I
Management/Supervisor/Confidential Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Heaith and Welfare (H&W) Benefits {2014-15) (2015-16) {2016-17)

1. Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes

2. Total cost of H&W benefits

3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer

4.  Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year
Management/Supervisor/Confidential Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Step and Column Adjustments (2014-15) (2015-16) (2016-17)

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the budget and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes

2. Costof step & column adjustments

3. Percent change in step and column over prior year
Management/Supervisor/Confidential Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Other Benefits {(mileage, bonuses, etc.} (2014-15) (2015-16) (2016-17)

1. Are costs of other benefits included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes

2. Total cost of other benefits

3. Percent change in cost of other benefits over prior year

135 of 165
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2014-15 First Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Sausalito Marin City Elementary 21 65474 0000000
Marin County

Form 01CS!

S$9. Status of Other Funds

Analyze the status of other funds that may have negative fund balances at the end of the current fiscal year. If any other fund has a projected negative fund balance, prepare an
interim report and multiyear projection for that fund. Explain plans for how and when the negative fund balance will be addressed.

S9A. Identification of Other Funds with Negative Ending Fund Balances

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button in item 1. If Yes, enter data in ftem 2 and provide the reports referenced in ltem 1.

1. Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have a negative fund

balance at the end of the current fiscal year? No
If Yes, prepare and submit to the reviewing agency a report of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance (e.g., an interim fund report) and a multiyear projection report for
each fund.
2. [f Yes, identify each fund, by name and number, that is projected to have a negative ending fund balance for the current fiscal year. Provide reasons for the negalive balance(s) and
explain the plan for how and when the problem(s) will be corrected.
California Dept of Education 1 36 Of 1 65
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Sausalito Marin Cily Elementary
Marin County

2014-15 First interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

21 65474 0000000
Form 01CS!

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS

The following fiscal indicators are designed to provide additional data for reviewing agencies. A “Yes" answer to any single indicator does not necessarily suggest a cause for concem, but
may alert the reviewing agency to the need for additional review.

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items A2 through AS; ltem A1 is automatically completed based on data from Criterion 8.

Al

A3.

A4,

A5,

AS.

AT.

AB.

A9,

When providing comments for additional fiscal indicators, please include the item number applicable to each comment.

Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current fiscal year with a
negative cash balance in the general fund? (Data from Criterion 9B-1, Cash Balance,
are used to determine Yes or No)

Is the systemn of personnel position control independent from the payroll system?

Is envoliment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years?

Are new charter schools operating in district boundaries that impact the district's
enroliment, either in the prior or current fiscal year?

Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current
or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in salary increases that
are expected to exceed the projected state funded cost-of-living adjustment?

Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health benefits for current or
retired employees?

Is the district's financial system independent of the counly office system?

Does the district have any reporis that indicate fiscal distress pursuant to Education
Code Section 42127.6(a)? (If Yes, provide copies to the county office of education.)

Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business
official positions within the last 12 months?

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Comments:
(optionat)

End of School District First Interim Criteria and Standards Review

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
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2014-2015 FIRST INERIM
GENERAL FUND
TECHNICAL REVIEWS FOR ALL FORM 01
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Page 1

SACS2014ALL Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
12/2/2014 1:40:36 PM 21-65474-0000000
First Interim
2014~15 Projected Totals
Technical Review Checks
Sausalito Marin City Elementary Marin County

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and
related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation
is required)
(0] - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but encouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTA - (W) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and
OBJECT (objects 8000 through 9999, except for 9791, 9793, and 9795) are
invalid. Data should be corrected or narrative must be provided explaining why

the exception(s) should be considered appropriate. EXCEPTION
ACCOUNT

FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE

01-6500-0-5001-7300~-8091 6500 8091 20,422.00

Explanation:This will be corrected by the second interim/close of the fiscal
year

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS

EXPORT CHECKS

Checks Completed.
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SACS2014ALL Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
12/2/2014 1:40:56 PM 21-65474-0000000
First Interim
2014-15 Board Approved Operating Budget
Technical Review Checks
Sausalito Marin City Elementary Marin County

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and
related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation
is required)
0 - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but encouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHK~-RESOURCExOBJECTA - (W) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and
OBJECT (objects 8000 through 9999, except for 9791, 9793, and 9795) are
invalid. Data should be corrected or narrative must be provided explaining why

the exception(s) should be considered appropriate. EXCEPTION
ACCOUNT

FD - RS - PY -~ GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE

01-6500-0-5001-7300-8091 6500 8091 20,422.00

Explanation:This will be corrected by the Second Interim/Close out

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

OBJ-POSITIVE ~ (W) -~ The following objects have a negative balance by

resource, by fund: EXCEPTION
FUND RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE
01 0000 8590 -9,639.00

Explanation:This will be corrected with First Interim Revisions

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS

EXPORT CHECKS

Checks Completed.
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Page 1

SACS2014ALL Financial Reporting Software - 2014.2.0
12/2/2014 1:41:11 pPM 21-65474-0000000
First Interim
2014-15 Original Budget
Technical Review Checks
Sausalito Marin City Elementary Marin County

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and
related reguirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation
is required)
o} - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but encouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTA - (W) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and
OBJECT (cbjects 8000 through 9999, except for 8791, 9793, and 9795) are
invalid. Data should be corrected or narrative must be provided explaining why

the exception(s) should be considered appropriate. EXCEPTION
ACCOUNT

FD - RS -~ PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUBE

01-6500-0-5001-7300-8091 6500 8091 20,422.00

Explanation:This will be corrected by Second Interim/Close Out

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

SUPPLEMENTAIL CHECKS

EXPORT CHECKS

Checks Completed.
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Sausalito Marin City School District

Payment of Warrants

12/9 , 2014

Attached warrants include:

Batch 21 Fund 01 in the amount of $62,779.61
Batch 21 Fund 13 in the amount of $1,119.25
Batch 21 Fund 40 in the amount of $55,766.46
Batch 22 Fund 01 in the amount of $53,222.51
Batch 23 Fund 01 in the amount of $39,382.39
Batch 23 Fund 13 in the amount of $2,127.63

Prepared by Vida Moattar

Sausalito Marin City School District Business Office
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1111 LAS GALLINAS AVENUE/P.C. BOX 4925 MARY JIANE BURKE (415) £72-4110
FAX (415) 491-6625

SAM RAFAEL, CA 94913-4925 MARIN COUNTY
marincoe@marin.lc12.ca.us SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

VENDOR PAYMENT CERTIFICATION

vete__1( /1 1y

District Name SAUSALITO MARIN CITY District No. 47

The Governing Board of the District named hereon hereby authorizes and directs payment

of vendor paymentsinthetotalof $ |14 LL <. 32
i

FUND NUMBER BATCH NUMBER .___AMOUNT
Ol L/ LI xXxq. by
/2 27 ' l 15 25
YO 2L/ << : YL, 4

Authorized Signature @M W

143 of 165

Marin County Office of Education Business Form No. 119



APY250 H.02.09

DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Marin County Office of Education
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER
FOR WARRANTS DATED 11/21/2014

BATCH: 0021 GENERAL FUND

FUND : 01

i

v ..ANT VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT)
REG# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP

GENERAL FUND

DEPOSIT TYPE

ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM

DESCRIPTION

11/20/14 PAGE 53

20074118 070873/

20074119 070784/

20074120 001375/

20074121 001803/

20074122 002898/

20774123 070876/

20074124 070847/

20074125 000045/

20074126 070447/

ADVANCED SECURITY SYSTEMS

P0-150108 1. 01-0000-0-5840.00-0000-8300-100-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL

PALOMA COLLIER

P0-150075 1. 01-9471-0-5800.00-1110-1010-700-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITEC

PV-150209 01-8150-0-5600.00-0000-8110-735-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
DOTTO GLASS INC.

PV-150197 01-8150-0-5600.00-0000-8110-735-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
EAGLE SOFTWARE

P0-150051 1. 01-3010-0-4300.00-1110-1010-700-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL

GATEWAY LEARNING GROUP

PV-150210 01-6500-0-5835.00-5770-1182-700-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL

IES

PV-150203 01-6230-0-5800.00-0000-8110-000-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
MARIN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUC
P0-150020 1. 01-0000-0-5940.00-0000-2700-700-000-000
P0-150031 1. 01-1100-0-4300.00-1110-1010-100-000-000
2. 01-1100-0-4300.00-1110-1010-101-000-000

PV-150198 01-4035-0-5240.00-1110-1010-700-060-000

WARRANT TOTAL
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES

PO-150048 1. 01-6500-0-5835.00-5770-1182-700-000-000

144 of 165

282406 11/14-1/15

11/14

SH14-0801

222104

UcocT14-090

16053

FEMP 2

150387
150349
150349

150359

10/14

82.50
$82.50

1,500.00
$1,500.00

257.51
$257.51

394.00
$394.00

475.00
$475.00

540.00
$540.00

25,414.00
" $25,414.00

225.00
371.20
355.20

180.00
$1,131.40

2,369.75



APY250

DISTRICT
BATCH
FUND

H.02.09

: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Marin County Office of Education
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER
FOR WARRANTS DATED 11/21/2014

: 0021 GENERAL FUND

: 01

VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT)
REG# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP

GENERAL FUND

DEPOSIT TYPE

ABA NUM

ACCOUNT NUM
DESCRIPTION

11/20/14 PAGE 54

20074127
20074128
20074129

20074130

?9074131
20074132
20074133
20074134

20074135

001746/

000548/

001726/

000051/

000016/

070406/

001953/

002105/

070516/

WARRANT TOTAL
MCGRAW HILL

PO-150114 1. 01-7405-0-4300.00-1110-1010-700-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
MOLLIE STONE'S

PV-150204 01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7110-725-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL

NANCY ANN FLOWERS AND GIFTS

PV-150199 01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7118-725-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
NASCO
PO-150110 1. 01-0000-0-4300.00-1150-2420-760-000-000

2. 01-9479-0-4300.00-1110-1010-101-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL

OFFICE DEPOT

P0-150100 1. 01-9479-0-4300.00-1110-1010-101-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
SILYCO

P0-150017 1. 01-0000-0-5849.00-0000-2420-700-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
SPECTRUM CENTER

P0-150054 1. 01-6500-0-5833.00-5750-1185-700-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
STODGHILL GROUP

PV-150201 01-0000-0-5840.00-0000-7200-725-000-000

WARRANT TOTAL
VIDAL VERDUZCO

PV-150202 01-8150-0-5600.00-0000-8110-735-000-000
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83488792001

104525

167817

994999

997053

736094939001

0CT2014

114184

JASOND 2014 V

410080

$2,369.75

13,274.81
$13,274.81

92.47
$92.47

108.50
$108.50

68.33

49.62
$117.95

1,024.84
$1,024.84

9,600.00
$9,600.00

2,629.44
$2,629.44

1,750.00
$1.750.00

2,017.44



APY250 H.02.09 Marin County Office of Education
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER

DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 11/21/2014
BATCH: 0021 GENERAL FUND
FEND : 01 GENERAL FUND
. .ANT VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REQ# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION
WARRANT TOTAL
*%% FUND TOTALS #** TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 18 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:

146 of 165
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$2,017.44

$62,779.61*%



APY250

H.02.09 Marin County Office of Education

COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER

11/20/14 PAGE 56

479.00
$479.00

50.00
$50.00

151.00
$151.00

439.25
$439.25

DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 11/21/2014
BATCH: 0021 GENERAL FUND
ﬁgﬂg, : 13 CAFETERIA FUND
\...ANT VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REG# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION
20074136 070827/ MARIN SUN FARMS
Pv-150207 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 85092
WARRANT TOTAL
20074137 070794/ NANA MAE'S ORGANIC
PV-150208 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 584380
WARRANT TOTAL
20074138 070799/ VERITABLE VEGETABLE INC.
PV-150206 13-5310-0-4706.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 945161
WARRANT TOTAL
20074139 070863/ MARGARET WEBER STRIPLIN
PV-150205 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 Food purchase
WARRANT TOTAL
*%% FUND TOTALS *%* TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 4 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:

147 of 165

$1,119.25*



APY250

H.02.09

Marin County Office of Education
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER

11/20/14 PAGE 57

55,766.46
$585,766.46

$55,766.46%
$119,665.32*

$119,665.32*%

DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 11/21/2014
BATCH: 0021 GENERAL FUND
FUND : 40 SPECIAL RESERVE~CAP OUTLAY #1
‘. «ANT VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REG# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION
20074140 002616/ US BANK
PV-150200 40-0000-0-7439.00-0000-9100-000-000-000 QZAB Series 2002 payment
WARRANT TOTAL

**% FUND TOTALS *** TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 1 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:
**k  BATCH TOTALS *** TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 23 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:
*%% DISTRICT TOTALS *** TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 23 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:

Printed: 11/21/2014 08:21:37
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1111 LAS GALLINAS AVENUE/R.C. BOX 4925 MARY JANE BURKE (415) 472-4110
SAM RAFAEL, CA 94813-4825 MARIN COUNTY FAX (4158) 491-6625
marincoe@marin.lc12.ca.us SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

VENDOR PAYMENT CERTIFICATION

Date L /&\f //L/'

District Name SAUSALITO MARIN CITY District No. 47

The Governing Board of the District named hereon hereby authorizes and directs payment

——

of vendor paymentsinthe total of $ £3 Da o, <)

FUND NUMBER BATCH NUMBER - AMOUNT

O QA €3 234 <y

Authorized Signature

(b id Pt
v
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APY250

DISTRICT:
BATCH:
FUND

{
M ANT

20074687
20074688
20074689
20074690
20074691
%9“74692

20074693

20074694

20074695

H.02.08

Marin County Office of Education
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER
47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 11/26/2014

0022 GENERAL FUND

11/25/14 PAGE 61

10,340.00
$10,340.00

173.45
$173.45

554.55
$554.55

7,965.00
$7,965.00

1,877.29
$1,877.29

2,337.25
$2,337.25

3,546.70
1,025.97

9,062.65
$13,635.32

180.00
$180.00

: 01 GENERAL FUND
VENDOR/ADDR  NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REQ# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION
070374/ ANOVA INC.
P0-150053 1. 01-6500-0-5833.00-5750-1185-700-000-000 52660-1
WARRANT TOTAL
070358/ AT&T
P0-150003 1. 01-0000-0-5970.00-0000-2700-700-000-000 10/14
WARRANT TOTAL
070329/ AT&T CALNET 2
P0-150001 1. 01-0000-0-5970.00-0000-2700-700-000-000 11/14
WARRANT TOTAL
070513/ BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB
PO-150022 1. 01-6010-0-5840.00-1110-1010-101-000-000 smesd 12-2014
WARRANT TOTAL
070711/ BRIGHT PATH THERAPISTS
P0O-150049 1. 01-6500-0-5835.00-5770-1182-700-000-000 2814, 2818
WARRANT TOTAL
070594/ DANNIS WOLIVER KELLY
P0-150057 1. 01-0000-0-5829.00-0000-7100-000-000-000 175772
WARRANT TOTAL
000039/ KAISER FOUNDATION
PV-150212 01-0000-0-9520.00-0000-0000-000-000-000 16734-0001
01-0000-0-9520.00-0000-0000-000-000-000 16734-0002
01-0000-0-9520.00-0000-0000-000-000-000 578-0002
WARRANT TOTAL
000045/ MARIN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUC
PV-150214 01-4035-0-5240.00-1110-1010-700-000-000 150360
WARRANT TOTAL
070864/ MIDDLEBURY INTERACTIVE
PV-150213 01-0000-0-4100.00-1110-1000-700-000-000 2015-655

s

150 of 165

6,250.00



11/25/14 PAGE 62

$6,250.00

3,326.04
$3,326.04

403.20
$403.20

64.29
$64.29

3,082.77

2,950.48
$6,033.25

82.87
$82.87

APY250 H.02.09 Marin County Office of Education
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER
DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 11/26/2014
BATCH: 0022 GENERAL FUND
FUND : 01 GENERAL FUND
{/”' N
i «ANT VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REG# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION
WARRANT TOTAL
20074696 000015/ MSIA DENTAL
PV-150215 01-0000-0-9520.00-0000-0000-000-000-000 12/14
WARRANT TOTAL
20074697 000117/ MSIA VISION
PV-150216 01-0000-0-9520.00-0000-0000-000-000-000 12/14
WARRANT TOTAL
20074698 000051/ NASCO
P0-150110 2. 01-9479-0-4300.00-1110-1010-101-000-000 997436
WARRANT TOTAL
20074699 000058/ PG&ECO
P0-150000 1. 01-0000-0-5510.00-0000-8200-000-000-000 11714
1. 01-0000-0-5510.00-0000-8200-000-000-000 11/14
WARRANT TOTAL
20074700 070843/ ALAN ROTHKOP
) PV-150211 01-8150-0-4300.00-0000-8100-735-000-000 Lightbulbs
WARRANT TOTAL
**% FUND TOTALS *%* TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 14 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:

wkk BATCH TOTALS %

*%% DISTRICT TOTALS **%

TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 14

TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 14

Printed: 11/26/2014 07:14:19
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TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:

$53,222.51*
$53,222.51*
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1111 LAS GALLINAS AVENLUE/L.C. BOX 4925 MARY JANE BURKE (415) 472-4110
SAN RAFAEL, CA 54913-4925 MARIH COUNTY FAX {418) 4916625
marincoe@marin.k12.ca.us SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

VENDOR PAYMENT CERTIFICATION

Date L;'/‘—/“/l(}}’

District Name SAUSALITO MARIN CITY District No. 47

The Governing Board of the District named hereon hereby authorizes and directs payment

of vendor paymentsinthetotal of $ U S 10,0
‘ S

FUND NUMBER BATCH NUMBER .__AMOUNT
O{ S ~34.3%3,34

!
I NP 2133 63

Authorized Signature /;\%ﬁé}zw s
/ // /

2
{»]

s
s

Marin County Office of Education Business Form

BUILDING THE FUTURE . . . OME STUDENT AT A TilME



APY250 H.02.09 Marin County Office of Education 12/04/14 PAGE 54
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER

DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 12/05/2014
BATCH: 0023 GENERAL FUND
FUND : 01 GENERAL FUND
WARRANT  VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REQ# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

20075548 000609/ AMERICAN EXPRESS

PV-150221 01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7200-725-000-000 Rigney Phone 292.54
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7200-725-000-000 Weber Stripling Conf. 502.41
01-9479-0-4300.00-1110-1010-101-000-000 Parents Meeting, headphones 658.20

WARRANT TOTAL $1,453.15
20075549 002896/ ARMOR LOCKSMITH

P0-150113 1. 01-8150-0-5600.00-0000-8110-735-000-000 45745 5,025.69
WARRANT TOTAL $5,025.69

20075550 000192/ AT&T

P0-150002 1. 01-0000-0-5970.00-0000-2700-000-0600-000 10-11/14 2,687.83
WARRANT TOTAL $2,687.83

20075551 000006/ BAY CITIES REFUSE INC

P0-150004 1. 01-0000-0-5550.00-0000-8200-000-000-000 12/14 643.80
WARRANT TOTAL $643.80

20075552 070711/ BRIGHT PATH THERAPISTS

PO-150049 1. 01-6500-0-5835.00-5770-1182-700-000-000 2845 840.00
WARRANT TOTAL $840.00

20075553 000023/ GOODMAN BUILDING SUPPLY CO.

PO-150008 1. 01-8150-0-4300.00-0000-8100-735-000-000 dUE 12/11/14 260.85
WARRANT TOTAL $260.85

20075554 000045/ MARIN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUC

PV-150223 01-4035-0-5240.00-1110-1010-700-000-000 150459 795.00
PV-150224 01-0000-0-5930.00-0000-7180-700-000-000 150411 1.321.33
WARRANT TOTAL $2,116.33

20075555 001019/ MARIN PUPIL TRANS. AGENCY

PV-150217 01-9002-0-7143.00-5001-9200-700-000-000 15-46 18,663.00
WARRANT TOTAL $18,663.00

20075556 070447/ MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES

P0-150048 1. 01-6500-0-5835.00-5770-1182-7006-000-000 11/14 2,658.75
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APY250
DISTRICT:

BATCH;
FUND

WARRANT

H.02.09

47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Marin County Office of Education

COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER
FOR WARRANTS DATED 12/05/2014

0023 GENERAL FUND

: 01

ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
DESCRIPTION

12/04/14 PAGE 55

20075557

20075558

20075559

20075560

20075561

20075562

20075563

GENERAL FUND
VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE
REG# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP
1. 01-6500-0-5835.00-5770-1182-700-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
000548/ MOLLIE STONE'S
PV-150219 01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7110-725-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
000058/ PG&ECO
P0-150000 1. 01-0000-0-5510.00-0000-8200-000-000-000
1. 01-0000-0-5510.00-0000-8200-000-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
070222/ PROTECTION ONE
PO-150005 1. 01-0000-0-5840.00-0000-8300-100-000-000
2. 01-0000-0-5840.00-0000-8300-101-000-000
3. 01-0000-0-5840.00-0000-8300-103-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
070789/ SCHOOL FACILITY CONSULTANTS
PV-150218 01-9479-0-5840.00-1110-1010-101-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
001206/ SHELL OIL CO.
PV-150220 01-0000-0-4301.00-0000-8110-735-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
070200/ STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY CB
PV-150222 01-0000-0-9520.00-0000-0000-000-000-000
01-0000-0-9520.00-0000-0000-000-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
070677/ LYDIA TUVESON

P0-150102 1. 01-6500-0-5835.00-5770-1182-700-000-000
WARRANT TOTAL
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Custodial Meeting

11/14

11/14

12/14
12/14
12/14

7803

11/14

12/14

12/14

021.72014-15, 04L12014-15

1,366.50
$4,025.25

21.32
$21.32

587.85

31.66
$619.51

76.00
663.11

103.29
$842.40

90.00
$90.00

196.26
$196.26

495.80

145.70
$641.50

1,255.50
$1,255.50



APY250 H.02.09 Marin County Office of Education 12/04/14 PAGE 56
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER

DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 12/05/2014
BATCH: 0023 GENERAL FUND
FUND : 01 GENERAL FUND
WARRANT VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPOSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REG# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
**% FUND TOTALS %% TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 16 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS: $39,382.39*
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APY250 H.02.09 Marin County Office of Education
COMMERCIAL WARRANT REGISTER

DISTRICT: 47 SAUSALITO SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR WARRANTS DATED 12/05/2014
BATCH: 0023 GENERAL FUND
FUND 113 CAFETERIA FUND
WARRANT VENDOR/ADDR NAME (REMIT) DEPGSIT TYPE ABA NUM  ACCOUNT NUM
REQ# REFERENCE LN FD RESC Y OBJT SO GOAL FUNC LOC ACT GRP DESCRIPTION

20075564 000105/ CLOVER-STORNETTA FARMS

PV-150227 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 471032503, 471031806
WARRANT TOTAL

20075565 070816/ UNFI

PV-150228 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 18246524-003
WARRANT TOTAL

20075566 070799/ VERITABLE VEGETABLE INC.

PV-150226 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 946759
WARRANT TOTAL

20075567 070863/ MARGARET WEBER STRIPLIN

PV-150229 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 Food purchase
WARRANT TOTAL

20075568 002172/ WILLOW CREEK ACADEMY

PV-150225 13-5310-0-4700.00-0000-3700-700-000-000 001
WARRANT TOTAL
**% FUND TOTALS *¥* TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 5 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:
*%%  BATCH TOTALS *** TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 21 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:
**& DISTRICT TOTALS *** TOTAL NUMBER OF WARRANTS: 21 TOTAL AMOUNT OF WARRANTS:

Printed: 12/05/2014 08:18:27
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112.80
$112.80

966.91
$966.91

151.00
$151.00

135.67
$135.67

761.25
$761.25

$2,127.63%
$41,510.02%

$41,510.02%



Dates:
Destination:

Teacher:
Grade:

Standards Supported:

Funding:
Cost:

Dates:
Destination:

Teacher:
Grade:

Standards Supported:

Funding:
Cost:

Dates:
Destination:

Teacher:
Grade:

Standards Supported:

Funding:
Cost:

Field Trips

November 20, 2014

Civic Center

Ms. Banks

K

Science, Garden and Nutrition
Field Trip

$0.00

March 4, 2015

Muir Woods

Ms. Banks

K

Habitat

Field Trip

$ 0.00, received full scholarship

April 28, 2015

Bay Area Discovery Museum

Ms. Banks and Ms. Matto

K~ 1st

Science: STEM Program/Habitats
Field Trip

$ 0.00, received full scholarship

157 of 165



Sausalito Marin City School District

Agenda Item: 11.01 Date: December 9, 2014
Correspondence Consent Agenda
Reports

General Functions
Pupil Services
Personnel Services
Financial & Business Procedures
Curriculum and Instruction
X __ Policy Development

Item Requires Board Action: X Item is for Information Only:
Item: Board Policy 5131 — Students - Conduct
Background:

Last month, this item was brought forward as a first read. This month the board is asked
to approve this Board Policy.

Fiscal Impact:
Undetermined
Recommendation:

Approve

Prepared for: S. Van Zant
Prepared by: S. Van Zant
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BP 5131 Students Conduct

The Governing Board believes that all students have the right to be educated in a positive learning environment
free from disruptions. Students shall be expected to exhibit appropriate conduct that does not infringe upon the

rights of others or interfere with the school program while on school grounds, going to or coming from school,

at school activities, or using district transportation.

The Superintendent or designee shall ensure that the school develops standards of conduct and discipline
consistent with Board policies and administrative regulations. Students and parents/guardians shall be notified
of district and school rules related to conduct.

Prohibited student conduct includes, but is not limited to:

1. Conduct that endangers students, staff, or others, including, but not limited to, physical violence, possession
of a firearm or other weapon, and terrorist threats

2. Discrimination, harassment, intimidation, or bullying of students or staff, including sexual harassment, hate-
motivated behavior, cyberbullying, hazing or initiation activity, extortion, or any other verbal, written, or
physical conduct that causes or threatens to cause violence, bodily harm, or substantial disruption

3. Conduct that disrupts the orderly classroom or school environment

4. Willful defiance of staff's authority

5. Damage to or theft of property belonging to students, staff, or the district

The district shall not be responsible for students' personal belongings which are brought on campus or to a
school activity and are lost, stolen, or damaged.

6. Obscene acts or use of profane, vulgar, or abusive language
7. Possession, use, or being under the influence of tobacco, alcohol, or other prohibited drugs

8. Possession or use of a laser pointer, unless for a valid instructional or other school-related purpose (Penal
Code 417.27)

Note: Prior to bringing a laser pointer on school premises for a valid instructional or school-related purpose, a
student shall obtain permission from the principal or designee.

9. Use of a cellular/digital telephone, pager, or other mobile communications device during regular school
hours:

Such devices shall be turned off in class, except when being used for a valid instructional or other school-
related purpose as determined by the teacher or other district employee, and at any other time directed by a
district employee. Any device with camera, video, or voice recording function shall not be used in any manner
which infringes on the privacy rights of any other person.

No student shall be prohibited from possessing or using an electronic signaling device that is determined by a
licensed physician or surgeon to be essential for the student's health and the use of which is limited to purposes
related to the student's health. (Education Code 48901.5)

159 of 165



10. Plagiarism or dishonesty on school work or tests

11. Inappropriate attire

12. Tardiness or unexcused absence from school

13. Failure to remain on school premises in accordance with school rules

Employees are expected to provide appropriate supervision to enforce standards of conduct and, if they observe
or receive a report of a violation of these standards, to immediately intervene or call for assistance. If an
employee believes a matter has not been resolved, he/she shall refer the matter to his/her supervisor or an
administrator for further investigation.

Note: When school officials want to search a student or his/her belongings (e.g., backpack, purse, cell phone,
computer) as part of an investigation of suspected student misconduct, the legality of the search will depend on
whether the search is "reasonable" (New Jersey v. T.L.O); see BP/AR 5145.12 - Search and Seizure. The
"reasonableness” of a search depends on (1) whether there is individualized suspicion that the search will turn
up evidence of a student's violation of the law or school rules and (2) whether the search is reasonably related to
the objectives of the search and not excessively intrusive in light of the student's age, gender, and/or the nature
of the infraction. It is recommended that the district consult with legal counsel as appropriate.

When a school official suspects that a search of a student or his/her belongings will turn up evidence of the
student's violation of the law or school rules, such a search shall be conducted in accordance with BP/AR
5145.12 - Search and Seizure.

When a student uses any prohibited device, or uses a permitted device in any unethical or illegal activity, a
district employee may confiscate the device. The employee shall store the item in a secure manner until an
appropriate time.

Students who violate district or school rules and regulations may be subject to discipline including, but not
limited to, suspension, expulsion, transfer to alternative programs, referral to a student success team or
counseling services, or denial of participation in extracurricular or cocurricular activities or other privileges in
accordance with Board policy and administrative regulation. The Superintendent or designee shall notify local
law enforcement as appropriate.

Students also may be subject to discipline, in accordance with law, Board policy, or administrative regulation,

for any off-campus conduct during nonschool hours which poses a threat or danger to the safety of students,
staff, or district property, or substantially disrupts school activities.
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Sausalito Marin City School District

Agenda Item: 11.02 Date: December 9, 2014
Correspondence Consent Agenda
Reports

General Functions
Pupil Services
Personnel Services
Financial & Business Procedures
Curriculum and Instruction
X ___ Policy Development

Item Requires Board Action: Item is for Information Only: X
Item: Board Policy 7000 — Facilities — Concepts and Roles
Background:

As part of an on-going effort to review our policies, we will continue with Board Policy
7000.

There are no substantive changes from previous policy.
Fiscal Impact:
Undetermined

Recommendation:

First Read

Prepared for: S. Van Zant
Prepared by: S. Van Zant
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BP 7000 Facilities

Concepts And Roles

The Governing Board recognizes that one of its major responsibilities is to provide healthful,
safe and adequate facilities that enhance the instructional program. The Board shall endeavor
to make the provision of adequate school facilities a priority in the District. Because the schools
serve as a focal point for the community, the Board shall also strive to ensure that District
facilities fit harmoniously and attractively into their neighborhoods and have flexibility of design
to meet future educational and community needs.

The Board shall strive to have a school facilities master plan in place and regularly reviewed in
light of the District's educational goals. In accordance with this plan, the Board shall:

1. Approve additions or major alterations to existing buildings

2. Determine what new buildings shall be built, when and where, and what equipment shall be
purchased for them

3. Determine the method of financing that will be used

4. Select and purchase school sites for future expansion

5. Approve the selection of architects and structural engineers

6. Award contracts for design and construction

7. Name schools and individual buildings

8. Advocate District facility needs to the community

The Superintendent or designee shall:

1. Assess the District's short- and long-term facility needs

2. Direct the preparation and updating of the facilities master plan

3. Oversee the preparation of bids and award of contracts

4. Supervise the implementation of the District's building program in accordance with the
master plan, Board policy, and state and local requirements, including collaboration with the
architect and contractor on the construction of new facilities and modernization of existing
facilities

5. Represent the District in official governmental interactions related to the building program
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Sausalite Marin City School District

Agenda Item: 11.03 Date: December 9, 2014
Correspondence Consent Agenda
Reports

General Functions

Pupil Services

Personnel Services

Financial & Business Procedures
Curriculum and Instruction

X Policy Development

o .

Item Requires Board Action: Item is for Information Only: X
Item: Board Policy 7110 — Facilities — Facilities Master Plan
Background:

As part of an on-going effort to review our policies, we will continue with Board Policy
7110.

There are no substantive changes from previous policy.
Fiscal Impact:
Undetermined

Recommendation:

First Read

Prepared for: S. Van Zant
Prepared by: S. Van Zant
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BP 7110 Facilities

Facilities Master Plan

The Governing Board recognizes the importance of long-range planning for District facilities in
order to address changes in student enrollment and in the school's educational program needs.
The Superintendent or designee shall develop, for Board approval, a master plan for District
facilities which describes the school’s anticipated short- and long-term facilities needs and
priorities.

Plan Development

The District's facilities master plan shall be based on an assessment of the condition and
adequacy of existing facilities, a projection of future enrollments, and alignment of facilities
with the school's vision for the instructional program.

To solicit broad input into the planning process, the Superintendent or designee may establish a
facilities advisory committee consisting of staff, parents/guardians, and business, local
government, and other community representatives. He/she also shall ensure that the public is
informed of the need for construction and modernization of facilities and of the District's plans
for facilities.

At least 45 days prior to completion of any facilities plan that relates to the potential expansion
of existing school sites or the necessity to acquire additional school sites, the Superintendent or
designee shall notify and provide copies of the plan or any relevant and available information to
the planning commission or agency of the city or county with land use jurisdiction within the
District. (Government Code 65352.2)

If the city or county commission or agency requests a meeting, the Superintendent or designee
shall meet with the commission or agency within 15 days following the notification. Items that
the parties may discuss at the meeting include, but are not limited to, methods of coordinating
planning with proposed revitalization efforts and recreation and park programs, options for
new school sites, methods of maximizing the safety of persons traveling to and from the site,
and opportunities for financial assistance. (Government Code 65352.2)

The master plan shall be regularly reviewed and updated as necessary to reflect changes in the
educational program, existing facilities, finances, or demographic data.

Plan Components

The facilities master plan shall include:

1. A statement of purpose, including District goals, philosophy, and related policies

2. A description of the planning process

3. Demographics of the community, such as economic trends, migration patterns, employment
base, residential base, socioeconomic makeup, historical school enrollments, and inventory of
physical resources and needs

4. A description of the educational program, such as grade-level organization, class size, staffing
patterns, technology plans, special programs and support services, and other educational
specifications
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5. Analysis of the safety, adequacy, and equity of existing facilities and potential for expansion,
including the adequacy of classrooms, school cafeterias and food preparation areas, physical
activity areas, playgrounds, parking areas, and other school grounds

6. Site selection criteria and process

7. Development of a capital planning budget and identification of potential funding sources

8. Policy for reviewing and updating the plan

Planning shall ensure that school facilities meet the following minimum standards: (5 CCR
14001)

1. Are aligned with the District's educational goals and objectives

2. Provide for maximum site enrollment at school facilities

3. Are located on a site that meets California Department of Education standards as specified in
5 CCR 14010

4. Are designed for the environmental comfort and work efficiency of the occupants

5. Are designed to require a practical minimum of maintenance

6. Are designed to meet federal, state, and local statutory requirements for structure, fire, and
public safety

7. Are designed and engineered with flexibility to accommodate future needs

Plans for the design and construction of new school facilities also shall meet the standards
described in 5 CCR 14030, green building standards pursuant to 24 CCR 101 et seq., the
Americans with Disabilities Act pursuant to 42 USC 12101-12213, and any other requirements
applicable to the funding source and type of project.

To facilitate the efficient use of public resources when planning for new construction or
modernization of school facilities, the District may consider designs that facilitate joint use of
the facility with a local governmental agency, public postsecondary institution, or nonprofit
organization.

165 of 165



	Agenda
	Board Meeting Dates
	Minutes
	Bond Update
	PAR
	First Interim Budget
	Warrants
	Field Trips
	Policies




